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‘DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

December 22, 2003

Elmira, OR.

Re: 2001 Dodge Ram 2500 Quad Cab Vin# 3B7KF23671G741844

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Pam J. McDonald
Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
A Comoanv of the NaimlerChrvslar Gronn S R L
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

st -

December 19, 2003

Whippany, NJ -

Re: 2004 Dodge Ram Truck, VIN 3D3KU28C64G103617

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Karen Trickey
Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
A Gompany of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766
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S W T T PR RS 2 d s LJOTWOILO May. 20 2804 89:27PM P1

To: Staff Counsel ( e
Warranty Litigation
Kris W Krueger

From:

Mr. Krueger, upon returning home from the Body-Shop today, | spent
whole FIVE minutes to duplicate what happened to the Truck when jt
went into REVERSE on its own. | was able to recreate what happened
on 04-08-04 two times, and five times something very similar. | now
believe that either your inspector lied about his discoveries or you are
lying about what he found. Regardless, | now Know what happened
and why. There is something wrong with this particular transmission
mechanism or there is a dangerous flaw in the design.

| believe | am communicating with the wrong person. | should be
communicating with someone in upper Management. | feel this situation

requires a Business approach rather than Legal. | am not at all happy
with the way your Resolution Group has handled my incident. Please
advise me as to whom | can communicate with, outside of your
department, as soon as possible because | am about ready to stop
dealing with your Company all together.

Regards

MAY 20 *B4 23:31 719 836 3018 PAGE. 81
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Sep~10-03 02:28pm From-MARVEL AeENCY

13024220687 Y-S57  P.003/004 F-184

iV DNeEnunULin pLvy

MILEORD,

CD LOG NO 998-1
SHOP CONTACT:

ADDRESS:

CITY STATE: ARGOS CORNER, DE
ZIP:

INS ¢O:
CLAIM#:
POLICY#:
LOSS DATE:

START DATE:
PROMISE DATE:

VEH. DROP OFF DATE/TIME:
VEH. PICK UP DATE/TIME:
DRIVEARLE:

2003 DODGE RAM 250 3BT 4DOOR EXT CAB

DE 19963 P v
302-422-8514 -

DATE: 09/09/03
INSPY DATE: 09/03/03

HOMI PHONE:
WORK PHONE:

FAX PHONE:

CONTACT:
PHONE:

CLATM REP:
FILE HANDLER:

DEDUCTIRBLE:- 0.00
COMPLETION DATE:

RENTAL ASSISTED:
DAY3 TO REPAIR:

ENGINE: 6CYL DIESEL TURBC 5.9

LIC#: VIN: 3D7KU28C23G785974
BCDY COLOR: MILEAGE:
DAMAGE REPORT
LINE REPAIR DESCRIPTION ADJ$ BY  PARTSS LABORS
1  REPAIR PANEL, BEDSIDE OUTER LT 360.00
2  REFINISH PANEL,BEDSIDE OUTER LT 169.20
3 NEW PART TAILLAMP ASSEMBLY LT 102.00 10.80
4 NEW PART BUMPER, REAR STEP 522.00 50.40
5  REFINISH CORROSION PROTECTION 10.80
6 REPINISH COVER CAR EXTERIOR 10.30
7  SUBLET REPAL HAZARD. WSTE. REM. 3.50%
TOTALS
PARTS 624.00
PAINT MATERIAL 90.10
BODY LABOR-SM 421.20
MECH/ELEC LABOR-ME 0.00
FRAME~FR LABOR 0.00
REFINISH-RF LABOR 190.80
SUBLET 3.50
TOWING 0.00
STORAGE 0.00
TAX 0.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL 1,329.60
FEB B85 ’'B4 15:55 4185461273 PARGE. 83
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YON 1U UYWL L3N FIUDCMARY wenLy 13024278587 - T-887  P.D04/004  F-184 .

CD LOG NO 998-1 ’ ) 09/09/0:
INSURANCE PAY 1,329.60 ) T
CUSTOMER FAY 0.00 S

(C) 1998 - 2003 ADP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC. \ R6.3

_._.__.._._..-_.—....--_...__..._w——-m._...._.....w._—_.-.----.u.__.___—...—_

THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF CRASH PARTS. SUPPLIED B!
A SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE. ANY WARRANTIES
APPLICABLE TO THESE REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR
DISTRIBUTOR OF THE PARTS, RATHER THAN BY THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER OF YOUR
VEHICLE.

2q9. ¢

FEB 85 '04 15:55 4195461273 - PAGE. D4




I. 5. BURTON CHRYSLER
' 605| Bay R
ORD DE

AR A KRR TR AR AR R R R R AR S AR kb b &
MODIFIED MODIFIED *

LA LE RS R R LA SR ST LT YR Y LR R ey

— PO: 68725
PAGE: 1 OF 1
PO DATE: 04DEC2003 -
PRINT DATE: 09JAN2004 12:36
TELEPHONE: 6105585808 ==
REQUESTOR: LINDAH
ISSUED BY: LINDAH
SHIP VIA: ‘
COMMENT :

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE

ORDER AMOUNT: $1,050.00
RO Nd. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
563247 RENTAL ' 1050.00
CUSTOMER#: 42249322 NAME: INCORPORATED,BENNETTS F
REASON FOR MODIFICATION
AMT KNO
INVOICEY 144001 STATUS: APPROVED
DATE{ 09JAN2004 COMMENT:
AMOUNT ; 1050.00
CO ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT CONTROL CONTROL2

1 24604 INV-SUBLET REPAIRS 1050.00

VENDOR COPY

FEB 26 '©4 18:13

PAGE. B3



11DECO

fanr OoriEmws
oR-SId-Yosy -

PAGE 1
i.g. Burton Body S

Buoiness Routo 1~ . ommie
411 N. Rehoboth Bivd
Miford. Delawara 19963
1302) 4221880 Ext, 1168

ST

N "ﬂb&k !(,-V“ i

Fu i A 2l

§

5131 CBT 11,00
AL

i Y

b
HINGE
NAMBPLATS

47300
47800 116870 88601

i R4

‘ 27y
HOP REPAIRS

popng 3 tangs Y WW\J«»@M Dy o { Y RS
HOP PAINT REPAIRS OR REFINISH

39600

21.88 375,
e b SR (1

HEAE (s
ity

b P

B v (RS 24 : ‘. b
1044 , Q0, STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER:

~'LABOR AMOUNT

47400 64800 22000

47400 21755 0

22400 - 50000 #*kwdkiww 130

22“5 122925 W R E W 65604

143
N y disel k )
PARTS AMOUNT L1168 70 arnar wopromnes o rooins o 3 waruntas,
Ol b Q, Q0! warranty of mardtwnobiity of fitnecs for ¢ particular
“SBLET ANIOURT 0L 00 Poone et et o Mmher s sy o
mgc' CHARGES 217.558 1he sely gf‘um produc;xs. ﬁcam’: guarenteas the lob?v
~ poctommed In the repair s a3 betn campetony
TOTAL CHARGES 2430. pertormoa. ::nhd ;hnr:onv a.?i’m v:hich occurapw:tl b:
corecton without chwroe by this repsr snop for o
;ia:.ss SwaU:ANC! 19 38 ; 22 gaiod of %0 0ovs o 4000 miles from the daw of ths
. . repalr. whichovos oteurt firt
PLEASE PAY 3 BN W BAANATURE
THIS AMOUNT /i)

Po (69237 Aier T O
. BeaieV cHRYSIEAX
Fel DEPUCE 8/ F

THANK YOU VISITING Y.@3. BURTON FOR QUICK
CONVENIENT CT MARK MCFARLIN OR
SHEILA SCHROCK. TAKE ADVANTAGE OF OUR NEW
CONVENIENT HRS MOX,WED & FRI 7:30AM TO 5:30PM
TUES & THURS 7:30 TO 6:00 BM.

WE NOW OFFER SOME LIFETIME WAR PARTS-~INCLUDIN
G BRAKES-SEE SERVICE ADVISOR FOR DETAILS

" WEN, [s CING DhALEY, | Y THAT ™3 INSORMATION CONTAINID HIPEIM 16 ACCURATE JUNLEBS STuimwISK
e i T R
; HIZLr O i bR 5
;) i o AT, N i . RiLP SOK (1) YRAR hid
SR AL TR e ot Ko it o AT S SR ST,

BAYH OF SAY ATIOR AT o9 DENVICING OLALCH PN BY MARL

GOMR PITLY GQPYI‘ALM, CREMAL VARADER VR FVEOMIS FRiknN AL

FEB 26 'B4 18:14

PRGE. 84



— —— PO: 69237
" PAGE: 1 OF 1

PO DATE: 0SJAN2004 . wm

PRINT DATE: 09JAN2004 f?”ﬁ

I. 5. BURTON CHRYSLER 5 TELEPHONE : -
- 605/ Bay Rd - REQUESTOR: LINDAH
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COMMENT :
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erom [

To: customerassistiidaimlerchrysler.com
Date: Thu Oct 30 19:53:17 EST 2003
Subject: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance
Form Selected:

Category: US Customer Service

Brief Description:

Truck jumping out of park into reverse

Comments:
My truck when running jumps out of park and into reverse. It did this
twice. The first time I was able to catch it. The second time it went
through a board fence dented my tailgate and almost hit my house before 1
was able to stop it. My grandson was playing in the yard at the time but
was not hurt. I contacted the local dearler ( Ryland Moters,[ did not buy
the truck from him) he said he as far as he knew no one else had reportrd a
problem. Iwould like to know if anyone else is having trouble and what
should I do. .

Thanks
Ronald Brouillette

Sender Information:

First Nam
Middle Initi;
Last Nam




DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

P

November 10, 2003

Cottonport, LA
Re: 2003 Dodge Ram 2500, VIN 3b7KU28C03G784127

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,
>
JEA

Ryan A. Polkowski

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32

A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766
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-~ DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

e UG

September 26, 2003

pringboro, OH

Re: Vehicle: 2003 Dodge Ram 2500
Vin: 3D7KU28C53GEN

pear I

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truyly yours, "

Karen Trickey

Customer Claims Resolution Group
(248) 512-4026

(248) 512-4051 (fax)
kt124@dcx.com

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32

A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766
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Accident Statement
Aug. 8™ 2003

reat Falls, MT

Police Report #£03-09377
Officer-Brian Chance
Department—Ellensburg, Wa.

Safeco Claim numbe_

Statement

We were at the Goodwill parking lot in Ellensburg, Washington beginning to
unload a few things thai (my Stepson) had wanted to bring to town

and drop off at Goodwill.

We had just arrives at the Jot just south of the Goodwill store, and being very hot |
had put the vehicle in park and left it run with the a/ to stay cool. Those
present were my wife and her son ﬂ

We had exited the pickup and were beginning to unload the things when the
pickup started to roll backwards. No one was in the cab at the time of starting to
roll. We were at the rear of the pickup bringing things to a pile along side of the
Goodwill store. There was a Goodwill trailer parked right next to the building, so
we had parked next to it.

When the truck started to move backwards, | tried to get to the drivers side and

get in to stop the truck but was unable because of the trailer's proximity to the
truck.i;ad tried to physically stop the vehicle on the right side but was
unable, his mother (my wife) then told him to just get out of the way.

The truck veerad to the right and struck first a Chevy Tahoe and then the
Pontiac, before stricking the fence and coming to a stop. :

I tried unsuccessfully to find the owner of the Pontiac in the Goodwill store so
went to the Police station to report the accident. When we retumed with the

SEP 85 83 15:3p 2082372764 PARGE. B3



pro——. s

police the owner of the Pontiac was there and had discovered the damagé to her- s

She then called the girl that owned the Chevy Tahoe - and had her come
to look. The police reported the fence to the City offica.

[P

In summary, | believe that there is a defect in the vehicle that would make it jump
into reverse from Park, It had done this to me one time before in Great Falls on
Central Avenue, near the Hobbyland Store. At that time (the day before leaving
to Ellensburg) | had called the dealer in Cut Bank and had told him about it

Reported to Dodge Division on August 12", 2003

Conversation with representative ‘Natalie” and the file # i-

VIN number is
VIN
Number
3D7-

KU28Ciii-

1-800-853-1403 is the telephone number that ] used for Dodge as above

Report has been made to Northern Chrysler, Bill Newran
Information was given to a girl at Northern Chrysler on the day of the accident as Bill
was on vacation.

On August 21 I gave a Statement (Recorded) to terava@safeco.com. I also attached

.

pictures of the accident and gave her a copy of the email I had received from Chrysler.

This incident has been reported to NHTSA on August 19™ and that ODI number is
10033108

SEP 85 93 15:31 2082372764 PRGE. B4
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Great Falls, Montana 59405

L WZE

Dodge~Hyundai~  kswagen
2720 10th Ave, South (406) 7613308
Nissan~Jeep~Isuzu
4025 10th Ave. South (406) 452-5337

Honda~Lincoln~Mercury
4900 10th Ave. South (406) 727-1991

PN,

CUBTOMER NO. AOVISOR TAG NO, INVOIGE DATE INVOICE NO.
53544... A W}_‘Lﬁ 372485 08103103 DOLSS2180
LABO! 3 UGENSE NO, MILEAGE COLOR 8TOCK NQ,
R 126854 WHITE
1 YEAR / MAKE | MODEL DELIVERY DATE DELIVERY MILES
_OUDODGF YRUCK/RAM 2500 —_—
VEHICLE 1D, NO. BELLNG DEALER ND PRODUCTION DATE
i . 0910303 )
REBIOENGE PHONE BUSINESS PHONE COMMENTS . ]

.................................................................................

12854
STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER

The factory warranty constitutes

"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" all of the warranties with
1 30CHZ AUTO TRANSMISSION S :
OWNER STATES VEH. ROLLER BACK e STRUGK 8 Ve SYigse PECT #9-60 | respect to the sale of this
g*&gg lv_INKAGE % PAR%J BRAKEDRIU iy S INSPECTOR item/itams. Ths Seller hereby
R SRR L Caranies ey wrass o
ENGA%P«ENT INSPECT PARK BRAKE AND CABLE FOR PROPER ROUTING implied, including any implied
warranty of merchantability or
JOBE 1 TOTALS - - - e et e ettt fitness for a particular purpose.
1 TOTALS ‘ LABOR 49.60 | Seller neither assumes nor
authorizes any other person to
J0B& 1 JOURNAL PREFIX DOCS JOB# 1 TOTAL 49.60 assume for it any llabmty in
MISC------ CODE-------. DESCRIPTION.-«vuveemieiiinaiii e, CONTROL NO-«-vvvun- connection with the sale of thig
JOB # A SS  SHOP CHARGES 2.48 ltem/items. 11 is understood that
TOTAL - MISC 2.48 purchaser js buying any used
TOTALS -« o et s me e e et e et e e part {or perts) as listed in Its
present condition, "AS IS"
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" hialalolaleislobiolobriaie TOTAL LABCR 43.60 | including latent defects, without
* * OTAL P 0.00 :
¥ LICASH [JOHK CHK#( ] [)oweeE ¢ ;&U\t SUBLET 0.00 Tayrmmses"’”éﬁ,i?é‘éi“‘;? ,mph:‘;
* VISA ! ! KC DISC Al THER * TOTAL M1 2:4§ uniesz they are expressly sget
: . TOTAL NIoC DISC 3-98 | fortn narein:
* [ ] ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS WERE USED FOR REPAIR. =
® TOTAL INVOICE § 52.08
: [ ] AFTERMARKET PARTS WERE USED FOR REPAIR‘, ORIG%NAL :
: EQUIPMENT PARTS WERE UNAVAILABLE AT RE Alkql ME : CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

AR WA ARttt tekeiedokd 7!,-’----—---:“ -----

J

CUSTOMER COPY

PAGE 1 OF 1
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" DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Office of the General Counsel

September 15, 2003

e Y

Great Falls, MN [

2003 Dodge Ram 2500

3D7KU280X3- :

8/06/03

Re: Vehicle:
Vin:
Date of Incident:

Dear I

This is in response to yohr request to investigate the above referenced incident.

After a thorough investigation of this matter, we have determined that the cause
of the incident that occurred on 8/06/03 is not due to a DaimlerChrysler
Corporation responsibility. Based on this information, we deny liability in this
matter.

We are sorry we cannot be more helpful.

Very truly yours,

Pam J. McDonald

Customer Claims Resolution Group
(248) 512-6475

(248) 512-4051 (fax)
pim68@dcx.com

DaimlerChryster Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32

A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills M} USA 48326-2766
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- DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

e RS

January 9, 2004

Ashville, NY
Re: 2004 Dodge Ram 3500, VIN 3D7LU38C44G-

>

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Karen Trickey
Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766



DAIMLERCHRYSILER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

i IS

November 25, 2003

Hudson, FL NG

Re: 2004 Dodge Ram 3500, VIN: 3D7LU3sC44J

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Karen Trickey
Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32

A Company of the DaimlerChrysier Group " Auburn Hills M USA 48326-2766
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Date: 7/14/03 11:37 AM

Estimate 1D: 1960 fg
Estimate Version: 0 - .

Preliminary S
Profile ID: FRANK PARRA DODGE

Grapevine Dodge Collision Center

2801 William D. Tate Grapevine, TX 76051
(817) 410-7581
Fax: (817) 410-75867

GRAPEVINE DODGE
COLLISION CENTER

Damage Assessed By: Bob Routh

Deductible: UNKNOWN

et -

Description: 2003 Dodge Pickup R2500 SLT
Body Style: 4D PkupCrw 6" Bed 140" WB Drive Train: 5§.9L Turbo Inj 6 Cyl Dsl 4WD

VIN: 3D7KU28693_ ’

Mitchell Service: 813530

Line Entry Labor Line item Part Type/ Dollar Labor
item Number Type Operation Description Part Number Amount  Units
1 301242 BDY REMOVE/INSTALL  BED ASSEMBLY INC
2 302288 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE R PICKUP BED SIDE PANEL ASSY 55275522AA 757.00 120 #
3 AUTO REF REFINISH R BED SIDE PANEL QUTSIDE C 3.2
4 900500 BDY* ADD'L LABOR OP CUSTOM STRIPES Sublet 45.00* 0.0*
5 301382 BDY REMOVE/INSTALL R REAR COMBINATION LAMP INC
6 301406 BDY REMOVE/INSTALL REAR BUMPER ASSY INC
7 936010 ADD'L COST DETAIL/CLEANUP 25.00*
8 AUTO REF ADD'L OPR CLEAR COAT 1.3*
9 933017 REF ADD'L OPR FINISH SAND AND BUFF 10.00* 0.5*
10 933018 REF ADD'L OPR MASK FOR OVERSPRAY 10.00* 0.5*
11 AUTO ADD'L COST PAINT/MATERIALS 147.00*
12 AUTO ADD'L COST HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 6.00 *

* - Judgement Item
# - Labor Note Applies
C - Included in Clear Coat Calc

Remarks
POSSIBLE HIDDEN DAMAGE

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 7/ 3/03 12:41:39 19860

UltraMate is a Trademark of Mitchell International
Mitchell Data Version: JUN_03_A  Copyright (C) 19984 - 2002 Mitchell International Page 1 of 2
UltraMate Version: 4.8.012 All Rights Reserved

JUL 16 83 B4:10 817 251 1785 ‘ PRGE. B2
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Date: 7/14/03 11:37 AM
Estimate ID: 1960 -
Estimate Version: 0 -
3 - - Preliminary v -
Profile ID: FRANK PARRA DODGE
Add'l
Labor Sublet
. Labor Subtotals Units Rate  Amount Amount Totals . Part Replacement Summary Amount
Body 12.0 36.00 0.00 45.00 477.00 Taxable Parts ’ .
Refinish 5.5 36.00 20.00 0.00 218.00 Sales Tax @ 7.250%
Non-Taxable Labor 695.00 Total Replacement Parts Amount
Labor Summary 17.5 695.00
Hl. Additional Costs Amount V. Adjustments
Taxable Costs 148.00 Customer Responsibility
Sales Tax @ 7.250% 10.73

Total Additional Costs

158.73

1 Total Labor:
0. Total Replacement Parts:
il _ Total Additional Costs:

Gross Total:

V. Total Adjustments:
Net Total:

This is a preliminary estimate.

Additional changes to the estimate may be required for the actual repair.

WARNING: Accidental air bag deployment is possible. Personal injury may result. Avoid area near steering wheel
and instrument panel even if air bags have deployed. Dual-stage air bag modules may be present that could
contain an undeployed stage. When disposing of a deployed dual-stage air bag, always treat it as a "live” module.
See appropriate MITCHELL® AIR BAG SERVICE & REPAIR MANUAL, or OEM information.

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 7/3/03 12:41:39 1960

Mitchell Data Version:
UltraMate Version:

JUL 16 'B3 B4:1D

JUN_03_A
4.8.012

UltraMate is a Trademark of Mitcheil International
Copyright (C) 1994 - 2002 Mitchell international
All Rights Reserved

695.00
811.88
158.73
1,665.61

0.00
1,665.61

Page 2 of 2

817 251 1785
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TRANS SERVICE

GRAPEVIN
DODGE

2601 WILLIAM D. TATE « GRAPEVINE, TEXAS 76051
(817) 481-9100 » SERVICE (817) 481-9150
.

OPERATION -

€6le

DATE

05/14/03
02/05/03

SERVICE HISTORY

REPAIR ORDER | WMILEAG

E AD
22

29876

26619

1071
12580

2359

TECHNICIAN ~ OPERATION . - -|

1067 |
1004 J
1004 :

01D0OZ
80DOZX
80D0OZ
02D0OZ-2YR

OPERATION DESCRIPTION
QUICK SERVICE
ADD OWNER GUARD
PDI CHRYSLER VEHICLE
2 YR STATE

SALESPERSON NO. 13233

ED STEFANKO

SERVICE

STATE REG# 2

RESTEX 1-888.445-7590
od

CUSTOMER STATES:TRANSMISSION CAME OUT OF GEAR,ROLLED BACK
AND JACKKNIFED BOAT TRAILER INTO RIGHT REAR OF BED.ADVISE

1ING AND/IOR INSPEGTION 4-ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIP-T';_OF

VEHICLE 1D, NO. ) EARMARE/MODEL. PRODUCTION DATE ] ST00R NG, TICENSE NO. RO, NO.
3D7KU28693_ 03/DODGE TRUCK/RAM 2500/RAM 2500 SL | _ 3G770091 31931
CUSTOMER NO. SERVICE CONTRACT CELVERY DATE DELIVERY MILES | SELLING DEALER NO. | B.O. DATE
. 17718 rra AND 03/10/03; 257 07/07/03
COLOR T [CONTRAGT NO. EXPIRATION DATE[ EXFIRATION MILES TAG NO, |
BLACK CL COAT/ DAS5100K 03/10/08 100,000! 6140
TURBO iMMC AIR COND. |P.5. THANS ] MILEAGE ADVISOR NO, ADVISOR
DOZE A 11,930 1071 JEFF SIMPSON
BUSINESS PHONE
3 AP |
02:41pm 07/08/03 11:06a 5 «
APPQOINTMENT LABOR RATE
[ ves D OD GE
Nop .
& W  20007-1 *TRANSMISSION . ANY WARRANTIES ON THE PRODUGT SOLD HEREBY ARE

THOSE MADE BY THE MANUFACTURER, THE SELLER
HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES
EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND THE SELLER NEITHER
ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO
ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE
SALE OF SAID PRODUCTS.

i HEREBY AUTHORIZE REPAIRS TO BE DONE ALONG WITH
NECESSARY PARTS AND MATERIALS. | HERERY GRANT
YOU AND/OR YOUR EMPLOYEES PERMISSION TO OPER-
ATE THE VEHICLE HEREIN DESCRIBED ON STREETS,
HIGHWAYS OF ELSEWHERE FOR THE PURPOSE OF TEST-

COPY HEREOF. , .
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO CARS OR ARTICLES

LEFT IN CARS IN DASE OF FIRE, THEFT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE
BEYOND DUR CONTROL. CLIENT'S OB OWNER'S SIGNATURE.

Deasd  [JCHK. ™) cHG.

Notice Pursuant to §70.001, Texas Property Code

I am the person or agent acting on behalf of the
person, who is obligated to pay for the repair of the
motor vehicle subject to the repair agreement. |
understand that the vehicle is subject to reposses-
sion in accordance with §9.503, Texas Business and
Commerce Code, if payment for the repair of the
motor vehicle by a check, money order, or a credit
card transaction is stopped, dishonored because of
insufficient funds, no funds, or because the maker
or drawer of the order or the credit card holder has
no aceount or the account upon which it is drawn or
the credit card account has been closed.

X

Signature of Person Responsible or Agent for Persan Responsible for Peyment

PAGE 1 OF 1

JUL 16 '93 24:11
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31951
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VE REPLACED PARTS Q

; =2

N "V N a

FAPPOINTMENT OJ FIRST VISIT [ PHONE: HOME TAG .mo#

INAME -, WORK DATE -7
ADDRESS CELL Rovisor__{27 7
CITY OTHER ___ S FOLLOW UP

STATE / ZIP _ @%\( .1 MONTH
w0 'YEAR MAKE OR MODEL
b L LU 03 2560

2601 WILLIAM D. TATE
GRAPEVINE, TX 76051

METRICTLY CAGH OR GREDIT CAR A

SERVICE CONTRACT INFO.

loss or damage 1o vehicle or articls feft In-the vehicls In case of firs, thefl or any other cause bayond your.contral of Jor any deiays caused
by Lnuvaliabilty of pans or delays in parls shipmenis by the supplior or transporter. 1 hereby grant you and/or your employees permission

to'oparele the vehicle hereln described on sireats, highways or elsewhars for ihe purpose of testing and/or Inspaction. An exprass’ 383:.0.4.
lien Is hareby-acimowiedged on vehicle 10 seciire the amount of repalis thereto. TEae { !

SPROPERTVCODE ; ,

I'hereby aulhoiize the repalr work herein &t forth to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are nol Smwo._wﬁm i CS1 REPORT EXPLAINED .

RAPEVINE oo

{817) 481-9150

G

JUL 16

CNT # : = NOTICE PURSUANT TO §70.001, TE) T T
| AM THE FERSON OR AN AGENT ACTING ON BENALF OF THE PERSON, WHO 1S OBLIGATED T0 PAY FOR THE REPAIR OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE
SUBJECY TO THE REPAIR CONTRACT. 1UNDERSTAND THAT THIS VEHICLE (S SUBJECT TO REPOSSESSION IN ACCORDANCE WitH §4.503, TEXAS
PHONE # BUSINESS AND COMMERCE CODE, IF ACRECK OR MONEY ORDER FOR REPAIR ON THE VEHICLE IS STOPPED, DISHONORED BECAUSE OF IHSUFFICIENT
mcmwwm.. mm .ézaw., OR smnmcmm THE am»im_._ ow. MAKER OF THE CHECK OR cozm<omumm HAS KO >ono,cwﬂ om.wnnoczq OHWHICH)T I3 DRAWY
NOTES — , = —
CHECK OUT COST$ —
) o\m\ . — S “ \\\ \»
L TS Capmy Gec 54 G ez e oot Deael
- k.\}\v% &w\\\mxﬁ\\(\\ \\& B K Lo
i | . Ca L - |
Cis~ < . v
: P
s |
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FRANK PARRA DODGE, LTD.
INTERNAL INVOICE

17718 JEFF SIMPSON 1071 6140  08/08/03
11,930 BLACK CL

03/DODGE TRUCK/RAM 2500/RAM 2500 sLT 03/10/03

307«u2s8so93c GG

CROWLEY, TX

—  DOWS31931

TTINNA o

1E€61LESMOa

— -,

DOWS31931
CoO 3G770091
2

MO: 11931

Cre0sasT (oA

N e
LABOR & PARTS ..................................
WG RODRE-L 0 ¢ ATRONSHISSIGN ¢ iR 0099 TEOHEEMA0BZ. Lo Sv vy 20.85
T R T
1067 08/07/03 13.50 13. 90 0.40 0.00 FINISHED
1067  08/07/03 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.30 OVERRIDE IN INVOICING
TOTAL TECH TIME 0.40 0.30
CUSTOMER STATES:TRANSMISSION CAME QUT OF GEAR,ROLLED BACK
AND JACKKNIFED BOAT TRAILER INTO RIGHT REAR OF BED.ADVISE
ADSJUSTED SHIFT LINKAGE SO THAT PARK WILL NOT ENGAGE UNTIL
FULLY INTO THE GATE.
%lSEEGATgEHICLE WILL NOT BE IN PARK UNTIL FULLY INTO
JOB # 1 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 20.85
.......................................... A oo
R/0 TOTALS 20.85
WARRANTY CLAIM DETAIL TOTALS - = - v e v et i it ancre s manare m e e aan s e naennurnsnnnannnnn
CLAIMF......... TOTAL....
31931 20.85
CLAIM TOTALS 20.85
APPROVED BY SIGNATURE
B 1)
IN-DLR: 00-44992 VIN 3D7KU2869-3-6770091 IN-SVC-DT: 03/10/03 WCC:
CLAIM-NO: 031931 (WRO) REF-NO: TH-CD:
DT-RECVD: 07/07/03 DT-OWNER NOTFD: 08/07/03 MILEAGE 011930
DEALER CLAIM AMOUNT: 20.85 ADVISOR ID: 62455
LINE COND J LABOR-OP FC HRS MECHANIC QUAL-CD
030 1 01 21950640 50 .3 5384
KRN A KA A AR AR DUPLICATE INVOTCE  rhmmrrsmimmmikn ik
PAGE 1 OF 1 SERVICE FILE COPY-W | END OF INVOICE )02:55pm
SEP B2 ’93 16:14 ‘ 8174819166
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FRANK PARRA DODGE, LTD.

INTERNAL INVOICE

17718 JEFF SIMPSON 1071

CROWLEY, TX

LABOR & PARTS
a3 IRBE ..

s&ﬂ'z‘ 4 4

TECH# 1S

999  08/21/03 17.90 17.90 0. 00 0.00  FINISHED

999 08/21/03  0.00 0.00 0.0 FINISHED
TOTAL TECH TIME 0. 00 0.00

RENT AR

RER ROM32681
cuatH A |
' J0B # 1 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS
SUBLET- - - PO~~~ --- -- VEND INVE- INV.DATE -DESCRIPTION- -« - v v nmemmmmnmeommnono
J08 #1 14628 08/21/03 RENT CAR
TOTAL - SUBLET
R/O TAX
R/0 TOTALS
WARRANTY CLAIM DETAIL TOTALS: - - v nsenvmnammmeem e e eereeaeeneeme eaensnnenenseannne
CLAIME. ... ..... LABOR... PARTS... SUB.LAB. SUB.PART G0G..... MISC.... TAX....
0.00  0.00  50.00  0.00 . 0.00 - 0.60 .00
CLAIM TOTALS 0.00 0.00  510.00 0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00

P b d

— DOES33631

1€9€€S30d

1111 08/29/03 DOES33631
11,932 BLACK CL CO 3G770091

03/DODGE TRUCK/RAM 2500/RAM 2500 sLT 03/106/03 2

08/21/03
MO: 11932

M ¥ &!* y*-u‘..w ﬂ
frsaont Dsscmmorfm o ok B0

.........

APPROVED BY SIGNATURE [] W

PAGE 1 OF 1 SERVICE FILE COPY-W [ END OF INVOICE )12:09om

SEP 82 '3 16:14
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CAGRIS Detail Information Page [ of 2
Eniepise Rentd |

Page Navigation —>

viN: 104HR48Z03F R 2te0 Rots Trans: DGT-4-Spd. Automatic,46RE DIr Zn/Cd: 63-43268
Mod Year: 2003 Plant: NEWARK ASSEMBLY PLANT MAXWELL CHRYSLE

Dir Name: LT
Mk/Model: DODGE DURANGO SLT 4X2 SPORT MDH: 052113
UTILITY B Warr Built: 05/21/2003 Address: 14150 HIGHWAY 79 W

DN1H74 Mileage: 20 Miles TAYLOR , TX 76574
Engine: EML-5.9L V8 MP| Phone: 512 352-3696
Additional Sources of information > GCS Warranty Claims | Retum Material System (PRAS) | Component Traceability

Issue Narrative Information

Page Navigation --> Return To Top | Expand all Vehicles | Collapse all Vehicles
Concern #1
TSB Group: Repair Successful:

Customer
Concern:

Root Cause:

Repair Action:

Parts List: ** No parts information available

Print Report & AddRemove

http://shwisp01.shdc.chrysler.com/quality/aqip/sw8/cagdetail.jsp?sysKey=8000949 8/29/2003



SHOP:
ADDRESS:

CITY STATE:

21Pp:

OWNER:
ADDRESS:

CITY STATE:

ZIP:

LICH#:

BODY COLOR:

CONDITION:

*=USER-ENTERED VALUE
EC=REPLACE ECONOMY
EU=REPLACE SALVAGE
PM=PXN REMAN/REBUILT
IT=PARTIAL REPAIR
BER=BLEND REPINISH

SB=SUBLET

P=CHECK

FLOYD'S BODY WORKS
1800 WEST SECOND STREET
TAYLOR, TX 76574
PHONE:512-365-521¢
FAX:512-365-1514

CD LOG NO 3703-1

FLOYD'S BODY WORKS
P.O. 803

1800 WEST 2ND. STRE
TAYLOR, 7TX

16574~

TAYLOR, TX

STATE:
GRAPHITE
EXCL

ET

INSP DATE:
CONTACT:
PHONE 1:
PHONE 2:
FAX:

HOME PRONE:
WORK PHONE:

VIN:
MILEAGE:

M e

DATE 06/16/03

06/16/03

BOBBY PICK - -~
(512)365-5216
(512)352-2386
(512)365~1514

107HA18N 4 3 SN
g

ACCTNG CTL#;

E=REPLACE OEM
UC=RECONDITIONED PRT
EP=REPLACE PXN
TE=PARTL REPL PRICE
I=REPAIR

TT=TWO-TONE

N=ADDITIONAL LAROR
AA=APPEAR ALLOWANCE

UP=UNRELATED PRIOR

2003 DODGE RAM 150

CODE: N§262A/B OPTNS N/242BACH

OPTIONS:

TWO-STAGE - EXTERIOR SURFACES
HEATED REMOTE CONTROL MIRRORS
POWER WINDOWS

CRUISE CONTROL

OP GDE MC DESCRIPTION

I 0315
L 0315
RI 0397
RI 0533
N 0353
E 0572
EC M17

SB MEO

— -

. e vy s 1

PANEL, BEDSIDE OUTER
PANEL, BEDSIDE OUTER
DOOR, FUEL FILLER
TAILLAMP ASSEMBLY
REAR BUMPER ASSY RgT
PAD,REAR BUMPER STEP
COVER CAR EXTERIOR
HAZARD. WSTE. REM.

JUL 24 ’@3 18:05

SLT 4DOOR EXT CAB

LT
LT
LT
LT

NG=REPLACE NAGS
UM=REMAN/REBUILT PRT
PC=PXN RECONDITIONED
ET=PARTL REPL LABOR
L=REFINISH
CG=CHIPGUARD

RI=R&I ASSEMBLY
RP=RELATED PRIOR

8CYL GASOLINE 4.7

TWO~STAGE - INTERIOR SURFACES
POWER DOOR LOCKS
TILT STEERING WHEEL

MFG.PART NO.
REPAIR

REFINISH

R&I ASSEMBLY

R&I ASSEMBLY
ADDNL LABOR OPERA
55077340AC
ECONOMY PART
SUBLET REPAIR

PRICE AJY BS HOURS R

—— s — - — - —

*
[

1.5
4.1 4
0.3 1
0.3 1
0.7 1
51.00 0.3 1
10.00* |
4.00% 1
PAGE 1
06/16/03
5123659394 PAGE. 26



Dandii i

e i T S R J oLl 4DOOR EXT CAB -

8 ITEMS

MC MESSAGE (s) . |
13 INCLUDES 0.6 HOURS FIRST PANEL IWo-sTAGE ALLOWANCE

FINAL CALCULATIONS ¢ ENTRIES

GROSS PARTS 51.00
OTHER PARTS | 10700
PAINT MATERIAL 106. 60
PARTS TOTAL 167.60
TAX ON PARTS @ 0.0008%
LABOR RATE  REPLACE HR REPAIR HRS
1~SHEET METAL 40.00 0.9 2.2 124.00
2-MECH/ELEC 70.00
3-FRAME 42.00
4-REFINISH 10.00 4 164.00
5-PAINT MATERIAL 26.00
LABOR TOTAL 288.00
TAX ON LABOR | 0.000%
SUBLET REPAIRS | 4.00
TOWING
STORAGE
GROSS TOTAL 459. 60
NET TOTAL 459. 60

ADP SHOPLINK U6949 ES CD L0G 3703-1 DATE 06/16/03 02:20:25pPM R6.3 CD 06/03
HO3T LoG
(C) 1998 - 2002 app CLAIMS SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.

1.2 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS EST. BASED ON aDpp TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA.

_—--__—-—....—-._._—-..._—-._—-__-._....-..._.-—__..__--_..—_...—.—~.——-—-_.—-_

PAGE 2
06/16/03

L 8:85 5123659394 PAGE. 87
JUL 24 ’@3 18:
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From:
To: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com
Date: Tue Sep 02 17:22:26 EDT 2003
Subject: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance
Form Selected:

Category: US Customer Service

Brief Description:

Re-occuring problem with transmission

Comments:
I have not been contacted about my accident report I filed with you this
morning. I would like to send a Certified Letter to someone about my
re-occuring transmission problems. This truck is dangerous and
unpredictable. Ihave owned 3 dodges in a row and have never experienced
the problems I have faced lately. I have witnesses to the problems at hand
and am being told by the dearlership, they can't find the problem. They
think they found the problem after the first incident by replacing the
valve body in April of 2003. The problem still persists. This time is
caused an accident with no one in the vehicle. It sat for a minute or S0,
before it started moving backwards. It jacknifed with the trailer attached
to it. It happend again later that afternoon at the house and this time I
was in the vehicle and was able to stop it. There is a serious problem,
and I am tired of the run-around. I want answers. 1 want someone to take
responsibility for your product. If this is the type of quality Dodge is
turning out, I will never buy another again and I will have to involve my
attorney on this one. This is rediculous that everyone seems to pass the
buck on to someone else.

Sender Information;

Title: Mr.

First Name:
Middle Initial;
Last Name:




DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

September 23, 2003

vin,

Re: Vehicle: 2002 Dodge Ram 2500

Vin: 387KF23652MIN
Dea [

This is in response to your request to investigate the above referenced incident.

After a thorough investigation of this matter, we have determined that the cause
of this incident is not due to a DaimlerChrysler Corporation responsibility. Based
on this information, we deny liability in this matter.

We are sorry we cannot be more helpful.

Very truly yours,

Pam J. McDonald

Customer Claims Resolution Group
(248) 512-6475

(248) 512-4051 (fax)
pim68@dcx.com

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive CIMS 485-13-32

A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766
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R Daimler Chrysler (‘;‘orp'br:adox_l, VI
U Auburn Hills, MT 48326-2766 -
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-WEBB, STOKES & SPARKS, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW.

Aubrey D. Stokes (1921-1990) 314 West Harris Fax (325) 655-1250
*Tom Webb (1926-1996) —
*Sam D. Sparks P.O. Box 1271
*$Max Parker San Angelo, Texas 76902 sdsparks @ webbstokessparks.com
*Guy D. Choate (325) 653-6866
*¢Mary Noel Golder
Carlos Rodriguez
*  BOARD CERTIFIED

PERSONAL INJURY TRIAL LAW

TEXAS BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION
+ NATIONAL BOARD OF TRIAL ADVOCACY

March 10, 2004

Certified Mail RRR 7003 3110 0006 3708 3929 ,
DaimlerChrysler Motors Company, LLC -~

1000 Chrysler Drive CIMS 485-13-32
Auburn Hills, MI. 48326-2766

RE: Claimant: -
Date of Accident:

Place of Accident: Sutton County, Texas

Vin: . 307KA28C4 N

Dear Sirs or Madam:

I have retained to represent_ with regards to a 2004 Dodge diesel
3/4-ton pickup jumping out of parked gear and into reverse, which resulted in
personal injuries to my client.

You must immediately notify your insurance company of this letter so that they
may be in contact with us. Failure to provide timely notice to your insurance
company may jeopardize any insurance coverage available to you, making you
personally responsible for any claims arising out of this incident,

In regard to this matter, it is our desire to avoid unnecessary expense and loss of
time both to you and to our client. You may furnish the name of your insurance
company to me and we will direct any future correspondence to them.

Sincerely,

WEBB, STOKES & SPARKS

SAM D. SPARKS

SDS/my
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Office of the General Counsel

July 3, 2003

ponis, LA

RE: Vehicle: 2003 Dodge Ram 2500
VIN: 3D7KU28603
Our File No.: 1129745

In a diligent attempt to determine the merits of your claim, DaimlerChrysler
Corporation conducted an investigation and inspected your vehicle.

The inspection showed no flaws related to a manufacturer/design defect. Based

on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny your claim at
this time.

We are sorry we cannot be more helpful.

Sincerely,
" -
—\ L=

John Paul Hunt

Customer Resolution Group
(248) 512-2571

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-62
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

October 30, 2003

Boulder, CO

Re: 2003 Dodge Ram Truck, VIN 3D7KU26¢73G I

ocer S

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim. :

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours, |

Pam J. McDonald

Customer Claims Resolution Group
(248) 512-6475

(248) 512-4051 (fax)

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
A Compahy of the DaimlerChrysler Group . Auburn Hills Ml USA 48326-2766
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

~ DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

January 21, 2004

OSW,“

Re: 2002 Dodge Ram 2500

Vin# 3B7KF26 CX2VMIIEN

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. ~DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Pam J. McDonald
Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimlerChrysler Corpbration
) 1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills M LUSA 48326-2766
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Office of the General Counsel

September 9, 2003

Scottsdale, AZ|
Re:  Vehicle: 2003 Dodge Ram 1500
Vin: 1D7HA18Z93

Date of Incident: 06/2003

Dear [N

This is in response to your request to investigate the above referenced incident.

After a thorough investigation of this matter, we have determined that the cause of the
incident that occurred on 06/2003 is not due to a DaimlerChrysler Corporation
responsibility. Based on this information, we deny liability in this matter.

We are sorry we cannot be more helpful.

Very truly yours,

Eugene J. Turner

Customer Claims Resolution Group
(248) 512-4061
(248)-512-4201-fax.

DaimierChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills M USA 48326-2766
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

February 26, 2004

Chestertown, NY_

Re: 2003 Dodge Ram 2500

Vin# 3D7KU28C53 N
Dea

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation énd raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the infc;rma{ion we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Ryan A. Polkowski

DaimlerChrysler Motors Company LLC
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766

A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Phone 866.432.1DCX
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FRANK A, ALTER (845) 783 ~ 3717 FAX (845) 7837208

Fax

To: RYAN POLKOWSKI From: FRANKA ALTER
Fae  (248) 512 -4051 PHONE: (845)783-3717
PAGES: Date:  2/24/2004

Re:  DCLEGAL INVESTIGATIONS cc:

X For Review

FILE NUMBER: RAP OGC 1139268 3G820359 12013657

N

DEALER REPAIR ORDER NUMBER 6033MILES 10197 FRONT AND BACK OF REPAIR
ORDERAND STAR CENTER CASE REPORT

FEB 24 ’B4 13:52 PORE Q1
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1012485124851

P:4-4

|
S.T.A.RR. CENTER CASE REPORT

To: JOANNE SPOERT, From: pavE PETERS
Dealer: MALTBIE CHRYSLER DODGE sog| Date: 12/01/03

Fax Number: (518) 623-3432 Number of Pages: ]

Phone Number: (518 ) 623-3405

Vehicle Information

Dealer Code: 67909

VIN: - 3p7ku28CS3G il Desc: ram 2500 QUAD CAB PICKUP

Fam: DR Body: 41
Mileage: 7001 Model Year: 2003
Case Details
Case Ref: 3940037 STAR Group: TRANS CORE
Created: oct 16 2003 3. 01 Created by: BRIAN BENTZ
Updated: Dea 1 2003 9:17 Updatedby pave PETERS
Goncem

No OD, P0123 and P1596 in JTEC, no codes in ECM.
:BSB9:10/16/2003

e-fax: Trans jumps from park to reverse when engine is
idling. Intermittant. Duplicated Yes.

:DGP6:12/01/2003

Recommendation/Solution

Advised to inspect black JTEC connector for water or
corrosion.

:BSB9:10/16/2003

Tech to repair broken wire at PCM connector.
:WKK3:11/20/2003

Suggest check all trans shift mechanism components and
repairx / adjust as required.

:DGP6:12/01/2003

FEB 24 ’B4 13:57
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

February 17, 2004

Silva, MO
Re: 2004 Dodge Ram 3500, VIN 3D7MU4sce4C N

e

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Pam J. McDonald
Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimlerChrysier Corporation
) 1000 Chrysler Drive CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Office of the General Counsel

July 28, 2003

Monticello, WIEEEEGE
Re:  Vehicle: 2003 Dodge Ram 3500
Vin: 3D7MU48693

Date of Loss: 06/15/2003

This is in response to your request to investigate the above referenced incident.

After a thorough investigation of this matter, we have determined that the cause of the
incident that occurred on 06/15/2003 is not due to a DaimlerChrysler Corporation
responsibility. Based on this information, we deny liability in this matter.

We are sorry we cannot be more helpful.

Very truly yours,

Eugene J. Turner

Customer Claims Resolution Group
(248) 512-4061

(248) 512-4201 (fax)

DaimlerChrysler Corporation

1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills Mt USA 483262766
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Apr” 29’ 2004 Customer Claims Resolution Group

Monte Vista, CO |}  ]NNEGIEGEN

Re: 2003 Dodge Ram 2500, VIN 307KU286 X3

Dea I

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Customer Claims Resolution Group
Ph: (866) 432-1DCX .

DaimlerChrysler Motors Company LLC
1000 Chrysler Drive CIMS 485-13-32
Auburn Hills Ml USA 48326-2766

A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Phone 866.432.1DCX
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VAL..{ COLLISION & KUSTONM PAINTING .C
429 6TE STREET
ALAMOSA, CO K110
PHONE (719) 5B89--634% FAX (719) 587-3061
CD LOG ¥O 1009-1  DATE 0%/07/04

SHOP: VALLEY COLLISION & KUSTOM PA  INSP DATE: 03/27/04
ADDKESS: 429 6TH ST CONTACT: ALFRED
CITY STATE: ALAMOSA, CO PHONE : (719) SR9=6348
21P: 81101~ FAX: (719)587-306"
OWNZR : HOME PHONE : _
ADDRESS:
CITY STATE: MONTE VIS{R, CO
21D
POINT OF IMPACT: 2
LIC#: STATE: VIN: 307ku28 6X 3N
BODY COLOR: SILVER MILEAGE: 36,800
CONDITION: BCCTNG CTL#:
DRIVEABLE: NO VEH. INSp#:
*=USER-ENTERED VALUE E=REPLACE OEM NG=REPLACE NAGS
EC~REPLACE ECONCMY UC=RECONDITIONED PRT UM=REMAN/REBUILY PRT
EU=REPLACE SALVAGE EP=REPLACE PXN PC=PXN RECONDITIONED
FM=PXN REMAN/REBUILT TE=FARTL REPL PRICE ET=PARTL REPL LAHOR
IT=PARTIAL REPAIR T~REPAIR 1=REFINISH
BR=BLEND REFINISH TT="WO~-TONE CG=CHIPGUARD
SB=SUBLET N=ADDITIONAL LAZOR RI=R&I AYSEMBLY
P=CHECK =APPEAR ALLOWANCE RP=RELBRTED PRIOR
UP=UNRELATED PR1OR
2003 DODGE RAM 250/2500  SLT 4DCOR GXT “AB  6CYL DTESEL TURBEO 5.9
CODE: N8264A/B OPTNS O/24F7RAGCH
OPTIONS:

TWO-STAGE - EXTERIOR SURFACES TWO-STAGE - INTERIOR SURFACES

4-WHEEL DRIVE HEATED REMCTE CONTROL MIRRORS

POWER DOOR LOCKS POWEE, WINDOWS

FOUR WHEEL ANTI-LOCK TILT STEERING WHERL

CRUISE CONTROL
OP GDE MC DESCRIPTION MFG.PART NO. FRICE AJ% B% HOURS R
£ 0068 BUMPER, FRONT 55077103AB 487.00 ING 1
E 0033 CVR, FRONT BUMPER UPR  5073002A8 219.00 INC 1
L G033 13 CVR,FRONT BUMPER UPR  REFINISH 1.8 4
E 0032 PAD, FRONT BUMFER 55C77342AC 22.5Q INC 1
E 0020 02 GUARD, GRILLE 82202662 420.00 INC 1
£ 0010 BRKT, FRONT BUMPER M L5 550772GOAN 24.95 1.8 1
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2003 DODGE
CD LOG NO 10091

0011
oL12
0C13
aC15
0018
ouis
£231
0c28
0070
0042
0973
0083
Qo83
J103
0%03
0104
0104
0508
0509
€157
0974
0208
0604
0475
0228
0288
0423
0315
C315
378
0279
0316
D416
c41s
0419
cidza
0420
0402
0402
0375
€378
0479
0479
0438
0437
1142
0404
0405
0406
0472
0472
0473

01

L9 2 3ud)

RAM 250/2&0

LR ]

BRKT, FRONT BUMPER M KT
BRKY, FRONT BUMPER M LT
BRKT, FRONT BUMPER M &7
BRKT, FRONT BUMPER M RT
BRKT, FRON!' BUMPER M LT
BRKT, FRONT BUMPER M RT
BRKT, FRONT BUMPER M RT
GRILLE ASSEMBLY

BRKT, GRILLE MOUNTING
HEADLAMP ASSY, HALOG BT
HEADLAMPS AIM

PANEL, HQOD
PANEL, HOOD
FENDER, FRONT LT
FENDER, FRONT LT
FENDER, FRONT RT
FENDER, FRONT T

NAMEPLATE., FENDER LT
NAMEPLATE, FENUER RT
SKIRT, INNER EENDER RT
SUSPENSTON ALIGN, FKT
DOOR SHELL, FRON® RT
N/PLATE, FRONT DOQOR RT
MIRROR, OUTER STANDE PT
HANDLE, FRONT DOOR 0 RT
DOOR SHELL, REAR RT
HANDLE, R# DOCR OUTE RT
PANEL, BEDSIDE OLTER LT
PANET, BEDSIDE OUTER LT
PANEL, BEDSIDE INNZR LT
PANEL, BEDSIDE INNIR &
PILLAR, BEDSIDE REAR LT
FILLAR, BEDSIDE REAR LT
REINF, BEDSIDE PANEL LT
REINF, BEDSICE PANEL L
REINF, BEDSIDE TNNER LT
REINF,BEDSIDE INNER LT
SHIELD, BEDSIDE EANE LT
SHIELD, BEDSIDE PANTE LT
BRACE, BEDSIDE PANEL LI
BRACE, BEDSIDE PANEL LI
SHELL, TAILGATE

SBELL, TAILGATE
N/PLATE, TAILGATE
N/PLATE, TAILGATE
CUSHION, TAILGATE RT

HANDLE, TAILGATE OUTER

LCCK, TAILGATE T
LOCK, TARILGATE RT
HINGE, TAILGATF LT
HINGE, TAILGATE LY
NINGE, TAILGATE R

APR 19 R4 89:06
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VALLEY COLLISION anb

SLT 4DOOR EXT CAB

55C0772(C8AA
55C77505AC
S5377%904AC
58077378AC
55077315450
55077314z
6577166A0

S327TLRSAE
53077136AE
5507712082

ADDNL LABDR 2FERA

REPRIR
REFINISH
REPAIR
REFINISH
3527620840
REFINISH
5507733CAB
3567733048
55275834AD

ADDNL LABOR OPERA

REFINJISH
55C77331AB
SRG7T444AF
55275948aR
REFINISH

R&T AS3ZEMBLY

55275523AR
REFINISH
55276375an
REFINISH
G5276187AR
REFINISH
55276249A0
REFINISH
53276155AR
REFINISH
5527€323AR
REFINISH
E5276825AA
REFINISH
85275969AB
REFINISH
5507722004
5507729984
53276077aR
55276237un
5527359520
55275952hA
55276231aB
REFINTISH
5STTR2INAC

24,95
24.93
24,95
64.70
53.35
53.35
7.35
274.00
45.25
182.00

212.00
l8.00

18.00
3G.10

32.140
332,00
31.00
584,00
314.G2
46 .50
87,85
27,95
#.25
7.50
525.00
26.60
22.20
1.85%
27.70
26.85

26.8%
6.35
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04/16/2994 1393

<003 DODGE

719587909)
RAM 250/2500

CD LOG NO 1099~1

L 0473 HINGE, TAILGATE RT
E 0449 CABLE, T/G SUPPORT RT
£ 0430 COVER, TAILGATE ACCESS
E 03521 PANEL, REAR BODY SILL
L 0521 PANEL, REAR BODY SILL
I 0460 FLOOR, REAR BED
L G460 FLOOR, REAK BED
E (465 BRKT, RR LICENSE PLATH
E 0533 TAILLAMP ASSEMBLY =T
E 0534 TAILLAMP KSSEMBLY RT
E 0585 BUMPER,REAR 3TEP
L 0574 BRKT, REAR BUMPER MT 7,7
E 0575 BRKT, REAR BUMPER M7 KT
E 0%76 BRKT, REAR BUMPER MT LT
E 0577 BRKT, REAR BUMPER MT RT
E £59%0 BRKT, REARR BUMPER MT LT
E 0891 BRKT, REAR BUMPER MT RT
E 0631 BRKT, REAR BUMPER MT LT
E 7€32 BRKT, RERP. BUMFER MT AT
E 2572 PAD, REAR BUMPER YTEF
E 0541 BRKY, TRAILER HITCH LT
E 0542 BRKT, TRAILER HITCH RT
E 0545 01 BRKT, TRAILER HI1TCH MTG
SB M17 COVER CAR EXTERIOR
I M49 FRAME MASH, R.
SB M%9O HAZARE, WSTE. REM.
I CAB CORNER LT
I CAE CORNER R7T
L CAB CORNER 1T
L CAB CORNER RT
EC BED CAPS

B9 ITEMS

MC MESSAGE(5)

me D B W et et F N W BNEE

L R A ]

SWs 221

az97

VALLEY COLLISIUN aND

SLT 4200R EXT AR

REFINISH
552760740
82207621
5L2755%.4B
REFINJSH
REFAIR
RETINISH
555677158AD
55077347Aa0
58077348AD
E3077)07AF
550773594
£5077358A%
55077109AC
53077108A2
6504677
E504€77
6506F30AL
6506E30AA
EB07 734000
3202124 6A8
52021246283
82.10372AC
SUBLET EFEPAIR
REPAIR
SUBLET REFAIR
REPATR
REPRIK
REFINISH
REFINISH
ECONOMY PART

24.60
36.00
103.00

24.43
102,00
102.00
52z.00

INC
INC
33.30
33.30
4.20
4.20
5.00
5.00
INC

26.00

16.00
147.00

.00+

5.00%

89.00%

91 CALL DERLER FOR EXACT PART NUMBZR / PRICE

02 PART NO. DISCONTINUED, CALL DEALER FOR EXACT PART NOQ

F.049

PAGE. B

13 INCLUDES 0.6 HOURS FIRST PANEL TWO-STAGE ALLOWANCE

FINAL CALCULATIONS & ENTRIES

GROSS PARTS

OTHER PARTS

PAINT MATERIAL
PARTS & MATERIAL TOTAL

TAX ON PARTS & MATERIAL @

LABOR RATE REPLACE HRS
1-SHEET METAL 44,060 35.¢6
2«MECH/ELEC 44.GC
3-FRAME 65.C0
4-REFINISH 44.0¢C 33.5
S-PAINT MATERLAL 28.00

APR 19 ’B4 P3:06
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0.4
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2003 DODGE RaM 280/289. SLT 4DOOR EXT CAB
CD 105 NO 1009-)

LABOR TOTAL
SUBLET REPAIRS
TOWING
STORAGE

GROSS TOTAL

11,C615.33

NET TOTAL 11,901%, 33

ADP SHOPLINK UI572 ES CD LOG 1009~1 DATE 03/27/04 06:24:29PM RE\3Z CD _£3/04
unam T.on -

TIOAD. e s o, s, g,

APR 19 ’B4 89:06
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(€) 1999 ~ 2003 AP Cu7 s SOLUTIONS GROUZ, INC.

3.3 HRS WERE ADDED 70 THIS EST. BASED ON EDP TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA.
ADE THO-STAGCE EXTRRION THRESHOLD DF 2,9 HOURS WARE CALCULATED IN THIS ESTTMATE.

s . —-——--—c——-.‘“——-ﬁ—w..‘”_‘«.l_——q’-l--—-“-"———--—w——‘--.'—-a

THIS ESTIMATE HBS BEEN PRFPARED BAGED ON THE USE COF ONE OR MORE CRASH PARTS
SUPPLIED BY A SOURCE QTHER THAN TRE MANUFACTUKER OF YQUR MOTOR VEHICLE.
WARRANTIES, IF ANY, APPLICABLE TO THESE REPLACEMENT CRASH PARTS ARE PROVIDED

BY THE PARTS MANUFACTURER OF DISTRIBUTOR RATHER THAW BY THE MANUFACTURER OF
YOUR VEHICLE.

ALL, PARTS AND FRICES ARE SUBJECT 10 CHANGEI. WE GUARANTEE ALL WORK FOR ONE
YEAR FROM THE DATE THE REPAIRS ARZ COMPLETEL. VEHICLES WILL RRE RELEASED AFTER
RELFAIR BILL (INCLUDING DECUCTIBLE) IS PAID I FULL.
ik#*kt-**ihA*k**-ﬂ--&**d—&-‘r*-&&&-t&*w-J***Jr‘-qwﬁ-ww-q-*.-‘- ENEP U h Wk Rk hA N bR wde b b A ke ok b b
I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE STATEMENT AND AUTHORIZE
VALLEY COLLISION & KUSTOM PAINTING, LLC TO COMPLETE THE ABOVE ESTIMATED
REPAIR3 TO BE DONE. FURTHERMORZ, I AUTHORIZE MY ANSURANCE COMPANY TO MAKE
BAY SION & KUSIO%‘SAINTTWG, LLc

DATE S~ 2/ —¢Y

PAGE 4
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimierChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

December 19, 2003

vernii,

Re: 2001 Dodge Ram Truck, VIN 387MF366 11V

-

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Karen Trickey
Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group : Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766
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ORTSMOUTH AUTO BODY CENTER, .NC. ‘:

700 PEVERLY HILL RD

PORTSMOUTH, NH 03801 C:

603-431-5533 FAX 603-433-7504 \\7%777

PO BOX 971

2,04

CD LOG NO 8722-1 DATE 11/24/03

8HOP: PORTSMOUTH AUTO BODY CENTER INSP DATE: 11/24/03

ADDRESS : 700 PEVERLY HILL RD CONTACT : PETER SULLIVAN

CITY STATE: PORTSMOUTH, NH PHONE 1: (603)431-5533

ZIP: 03801- PHONE 2: (603)433-7510
FAX: (603)433-7504

OWNER :

ADDRESS :

CITY STATE: HAVERHILL, MA

21p;

LICH: STATE : VIN: 3B7MF36611

BODY COLOR: RED MILEAGE: "

CONDITION: ACCTNG CTL#:

*«USER-ENTERED VALUE
EC=«REPLACE ECONOMY
EUsREPLACE SALVAGE
PMoPXN REMAN/REBUILT
IT=-PARTIAL REPAIR
BR=BLEND REFINISH

SB=SUBLET

P=CHECK

UP=UNRELATED PRIOR

2001 DODGE RAM 350
CODE: N8183C/C OPTNS

op

TIONS:

E=REPLACE OEM
UC=RECONDITIONED PRT
EP=REPLACE PXN
TE=PARTL REPL PRICE
I=REPAIR L=REFINISH
TT=TWO-~TONE CG=CHIPGUARD
N=ADDITIONAL LABOR
AA=APPEAR ALLOWANCE

TWO-STAGE - EXTERIOR SURFACES
4-WHEEL DRIVE

POWER DOOR LOCKS
TILT STEERING WHEEL
CRUISE CONTROL

GDE MC DESCRIPTION

13

01
01

e e ]

PARKLAMP ASSEMBLY
FENDER, FRONT

PILLAR, HINGE

PILLAR, HINGE

PANEL ASSY,BODY SID
PANEL ASSY,BODY SID
PILLAR, BODY LOCK
PANEL, CAB TRIM
PANEL, CAB TRIM

DEC 16 '@3 15:3g

RT
RT
RT
RT
LT
RT
LT
LT
RT

NG=REPLACE NAGS
UM=REMAN/REBUILT PRT
PC=PXN RECONDITIONED
ET=PARTL REPL LABOR

RI=R&I ASSEMBLY
RP=RELATED PRIOR

SLT 2DOOR STANDARD CAB 6CYL DIESEL TURBO 5.9
X/24FZBACDH

TWO-STAGE - INTERIOR SURFACES
HEATED REMOTE CONTROL MIRRORS
POWER WINDOWS

AIR CONDITIONING

MFG.PART NO. PRICE AJ% B¥Y HOURS R
R&I ASSEMBLY INC 1
BLEND REFINISH 2.0 4
LABOR/PARTL REPLA 15.2 1
REFINISH ‘ 1.2 4
REPAIR 4.0%1
PART/PARTIAL REPL 847.00 1
REFINISH 1.2 4
R&I ASSEMBLY 0.4 1
R&I ASSEMBLY 0.2 1

PAGE 1

11/24/03

603 425 &3as Pars mo



2001 DODGE RAM 350
CD LOG NO 8722-1

o T 2DOOR STANDARD CAB

E " 0208 DOOR SHELL, FRONT RT 55023572AE 700.00 4.7 1
L 0208 DOOR SHELL, FRONT RT REFINISH 4.3 4
BR 0209 PNL, FRONT DOOR OUTE LT BLEND REFINISH 1.7 4
RI 0277 W/STRIP,BELT OUTER LT R&I ASSEMBLY 0.2 1
~RI 0231 01 PNL,INNER DOOR TRIM LT R&I ASSEMBLY 0.11
E 0127 N/PLATE, FRONT DOOR LT 55295314AC 44,25 0.2 1
E 0128 N/PLATE, FRONT DOOR RT 55295314AC 44.25 0.2 1
RI 0400 MIRROR, OUTER R/C LT R&I ASSEMBLY 0.3 1
RI 0227 HANDLE, FRONT DOOR O LT R&I ASSEMBLY 0.7 1
RI 0352 01 PANEL,REAR CAB TRIM R&I ASSEMBLY 0.2 1
RI 0366 01 PANEL,REAR CAB TRIM R&I ASSEMBLY 0.2 1
N 0369 BACK GLASS R & T ADDNL LABOR OPERA 2.8 1
EC 0370 SEALANT KIT,BACK GLASS ECONOMY DART 19.95% INC 1
I 0317 PANEL ASSEMBLY,BEDS LT REPAIR 1.0*%1
L 0317 PANEL ASSEMBLY,BEDS LT REFINISH 3.5 4
E 0318 PANEL ASSEMBLY,BEDS RT 4856384 1,060.00 4.1 1
L 0318 PANEL ASSEMBLY,BEDS RT REFINISH 5.1 4
RI 0412 FENDER, REAR LT R&I ASSEMBLY 3.1 1
BR 0412 FENDER, REAR LT BLEND REFINISH 0.8 4
RI 0413 FENDER, REAR RT R&I ASSEMBLY INC 1
BR 0413 FENDER, REAR RT BLEND REFINISH 0.8 4
N 0975 BED ASSEMBLY,SET BACK ADDNL LABOR OPERA . INC 1
E 0374 BRACE, QUARTER INNER RT 55345734 9.50 1
E 0376 BRACE, QUARTER INNER RT 55345734 9.50 1
E 0394 PNL, WHEELHOUSE INNE RT 55023614 200.00 2.0 1
I 0414 REINF, BEDSIDE PANEL LT REPAIR 2.0%1
L 0414 REINF, BEDSIDE PANEL LT REFINISH 0.2 4
B 0415 REINF, BEDSIDE PANEL RT 55274806AB 125.00 1.0 1
L 0415 REINF, BEDSIDE PANEL RT REFINISH 0.2 4
E 0437 EXTN, BEDSIDE PANEL RT 55276288AA 12.25 0.5 1
E 0443 EXTN, BEDSIDE PANEL RT 55276476AR 11.35 0.5 1
TE 0381 01 GUARD, MUD PART/PARTIAL REPL 36.00 1
ET 0383 GUARD, MUD RT LABOR/PARTL REPLA INC 2
E 0479 SHELL, TAILGATE 55274833AC 585,00 1.1 1
L 0479 SHELL, TAILGATE REFINISH 3.3 4
RI 0520 LINER, TAILGATE R&I ASSEMBLY 0.2 1
E 0492 APPLIQUE, TAILGATE 55295060 104.00 0.2 1
E 0338 01 DECAL, TATLGATE SDV73PX9 30.75 0.2 1
E 0428 01 DECAL, TATLGATE SDV76PX9 14.35 0.2 1
E 1105 CUSHION, TAILGATE LT 55274936AC 2.70 INC 1
E 1106 CUSHION, TAILGATE RT 55274936AC 2.70 INC 1
E 1141 CUSHION, TAILGATE LT 55274842 6.10 1
B 0405 LOCK, TAILGATE LT S5275485AA 36.75 INC 1
E 0406 LOCK, TAILGATE RT 55275484AA 36.75 INC 1
E 1100 STRIKER,T/G LOWER LT 6034460 5.95 0.1 1
E 1101 - 8TRIKER,T/G LOWER RT 6034460 5.95 INC 1
E 1084 REINF,T/G LIPT INR LT 55275021 30.75 0.2 1
E 1085 REINF,T/G LIFT INR RT 55275020 30.75 0.2 1
E 0521 PANEL, REAR BODY SILL 55275186 103.00 4.0 1
L 0521 PANEL, REAR BODY SILL, REFINISH 0.5 4
I 0460 FLOOR, REAR BED REPAIR 6.0%1
L 0460 FLOOR, REAR BED REFINISH 4.3 4
PAGE 2
11/24/03

DEC 16 '3 15:31
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2001 DODGE RAM 350 s«T 2DOOR
CD LOG NO 8722-1

BR 0519 PANEL, BED FRONT
WELDED ADJ. PANEL
RI 0518 BED LINER R & I

RI 0533 TAILLAMP ASSEMBLY
E 0534 TAILLAMP ASSEMBLY
E 0565 BUMPER, REAR STEP
E 0574 BRKT, REAR BUMPER MT
E 0575 BRKT, REAR BUMPER MT
E 0576°  BRKT,REAR BUMPER MT
E 0577 BRKT, REAR BUMPER MT

STANDARD CAB

LT
RT

LT
RT
LT
RT

E 0572 PAD, REAR BUMPER STE LT
E 0573 PAD, REAR BUMPER STE RT
EC M04 UNDERCOATING

EC MoOs RUSTPROOFING

N M17 COVER CAR EXTERIOR

SB Mé60 HAZARD. WSTE. REM,

E M63 FACTORY HARDWARE

I Més COLOR, SAND & BUFF

EC BED COVER

N LOSSEN RUSTED BOLTS

N MASK INFO LABELS

1 MASK JAMBS , .3 PER PN
RI MISC. RUBBERS & SWITCH
L TINT FOR SPRAYABLE MAT
EC WELD THRU PRIMER

I ROUGH PULL CABR

INCLUDES SET UP
86 ITEMS

MC MESSAGE (S)

BLEND REFINISH

R&I ASSEMBLY

R&I ASSEMBLY
55055264AC
55076634AD
55274863

55274863

55274869

55274868

55034461

55034460

ECONOMY PART
ECONOMY PART
ADDNL LABOR OPERA
SUBLET REPAIR

NEW PART

REPAIR

ECONOMY PART
ADDNL LABOR OPERA
ADDNL LABOR OPERA
REPAIR

R&I ASSEMBLY
REFINISH

ECONOMY PART
REPAIR

O&CH BT %o?iv

59.25
595.00
21.50
21.50
36.70
36.70
18.10
17.10
15.00%
15.00*
5.00%*
7.00%
5.00*

1,000.00%

5.00*

01 CALL DEALER FOR EXACT PART NUMBER / PRICE
13 INCLUDES 0.6 HOURS FIRST PANEL TWO-STAGE ALLOWANCE

FINAL CALCULATIONS & ENTRIES
GROSS PARTS
OTHER PARTS
PAINT MATERIAL
PARTS TOTAL
TAX ON PARTS @

LABOR RATE REPLACE HRS
1-SHEET METAL 42.00 54.1
2-MECH/ELEC 48.00
3-FRAME 55.00
4-REFINISH 42.00 30.6
5-PAINT MATERIAL 22.00

LABOR TOTAL

TAX ON LABOR
SUBLET REPAIRS
TOWING

S8TORAGE

DEC 16 ’@3 15:31

0.000%

REPAIR HRS
22.2

0.000%

603 425 6345

~r

o
n
'

INC

INC
INC
INC
INC

o
N
il el IR R S Y

WorooooMN
(V]
+
-
*

4,5905.45
1,059.95

673.20
6,63B.60

3,204.60

1,285.20
4,489.80

7.00

PAGE 3
11/24/03
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2001 DODGE RAM 350 uT 2DOOR STANDARD CAB .
Lt o<

GROSS TOTAL 11,135.40

NET TOTAL 11,135.40
ADP SHOPLINK UI418 ES CD LOG 8722-1 DATE 11/24/03 04:45:36PM R6.3 CD 11/03

HOST LOG
(C) 1998 - 2003 ADP CLATIMS SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.

3.6 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS EST. BASED ON ADP TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA.
ADP TWO-STAGE EXTERIOR THRESHOLD OF 2.5 HOURS WAS CALCULATED IN THIS ESTIMATE.

-—-—-w.m-u-w‘-.....-~—--~-...-.—-_-—---o---——-—-a----—-----

THE AFTERMARKE@‘PART(S) BEING SPECIFIED FOR THE REPAIR OF YOUR VEHICLE ARE AT
LEAST EQUAL IN KIND AND QUALITY TO THE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT IN TERMS OF FIT,
QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE.

PAGE 4
11/24/03

DEC 16 '©3 15:32 EP% 495 Awam N
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Office of the General Counsel

May 21, 2003

Sebastian, FLEGEG

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with your 2003 Dodge Ram, VIN 1D7HA18D135- In a diligent attempt
to determine the merits of your claim, DaimlerChrysler Corporation conducted an
investigation into the April 24, 2003 accident and inspected your vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChfysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.
We sincerely appreciate your thoughts.

Very Truly Yours,

Ryan A. Polkowski

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills Ml USA 48326-2766
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- 7 FCHE, us
FIRS, CRICIAN AUTO AND HOME INSURANCE '
WE PUL FLORIDA FIRS)
P.O. BOX 20180 [ v (l 3
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33€39-2180 (800) B42-560¢ ’
CD LOG NG 271 ~0 04~29-C3 6:04 PM #.2 '7‘)‘2
ESTIMATE
CLALM L NLOKMAL
CLAIM # POLICY # _
COMPANY D/A 04/28/03 CLAIM REE
INSURED LOSS DATE u4~24-04
CLAIMANT LCES IYPE CoLLISIGH
TO38 PAYRR b Xotol
INSPECTION
TYPE INDEPENDENT FIELD
PRIMARY PCI LECT DOOR SECIND ®0T
APPRAISER NAME BOB PLANTE
WORE PHOMNE €321) 984-8163% FAX (321) 984~2797
ADDRESS P.0. BOX 120266 INSE DATE 04~29-03
CITY STATE WEST MELBOURNE FL  LOCATIZN /985 12¢TH ST
21p 32012-02686 2ITY STATE SEBASTIAN FL
OWNF.R
WORK § e
SEBASTIAN FL

RRPATK

>
QALY

— —

S1IN MIKE SHOF LLCWH

SUNSHINE DCDGE AR IN A

B840 5. Usi ZAR QUT

MELBOURNE FL 32901- REZAIK 5 DAYS (.?
. RRG, TR 55-15¢0401 )
SHOP PHONE (321) 724-8611 HAX (321) 724-9320) (C

VELICLE

2303 DODGE RAM 150 SLT 4- DR EXT CAR

RTYT. GASOLTNFE .9
OPLLONS
TWO-STACE -~ EXTERIOR SURFAZES
DUMEPER MOUNTED FOG LAMP3
POWER DOOR LOCKS
SLIDING BARCK GLASS

THO=-STAZE -~ INTERIOR SURFACES
HEATED REMZTE CCNTRCOL MIREORS
PCYIER WINDCHS

TILT STEERING WHEEL

NS

AUTOMATIC TRRNS CRUISE ZONIROL
BODY COLOR RED MILERGE 6,232
CONDITION GCOD VIN 1D7H.A18Dl_
LICENSE # GB5GGV CIDE NB26
LICENSE 3TATE FL VEH INSE # TBA
REMARKS :

SEAT BELTS APPEAR OPERATIONAL / RIR BAGS NOI DEFLCYED
ESTIMATE TO BE ACCEDTED BY IERFERED SHOD / TONIARCT ONvG-lﬂ

COPY OF APPRAISAL MAILED TO CWNER & FAXED TC SHOD 4-29-02
DRIVEABLE / 5 DAY REPAIR
PRICR DAMAGE TO: NONE
0P CODES:
* « USER-ENTERED VAIUE E = REELACE CEM NG = RE?LRCE NAGS
EC » RETLACE AFTERMARKET UZ = REYAN/REBUILT CEM Uil = RFTERMARKET REMRN
EU = SAZVAGE PART EE = AFIERVARKET MNEW® FC = RECON CGEM FART
PM = AFTERMARERT RROON TR = PART!, RFFT. FRT R FT = PERRTI. RR™T, "ARR
IT = PARTIAL REPAIR I = REFARIR I = REFINISH
BP. = BLEND REFINISH TI = TWC-TTNE CG ~ CHIPGUARD
-1~

MAY 88 83 16:44

1 386 574 8797 POGE Dda



e ARANL GRS JUR Q0L LOS 271 -0 P4-29-03 §:64 BM
SE w SUBLET N = ADULYTIONAL LABUR RL = K&i TSEMELL
P = CHECK Ad = APEEAR ALLOWANCE R? = FREZ...&D 2RIOE
JP = UNRELATELD PRIOR
OP GDE MC DESCRIPTION MFR , ZART NO. FRICE AJ% & HOFRS R
I 2103 FENDER, FRONT LT REPAIR LOx]
L 0lg:2 FENDER, FRONY LY REF1INLSL .5 4
2.4 su_fuce
0.8 TIWo~stage setup
U.5 Tvwo-stage
RI 05848 NAMEPLATE, FENDER LT RST ASSEMBRLY d.2 1
™ 0647 PTT.TAR, HTNGR T'T FARTTAT RFPATR 3.8
L 0647 PILLAR, HINGE LT REFINISH 1.2 4
1.0 suzface
V.2 Ivo-staga
L 0207 DOOR SIELL, FRONT LT B52735853A0 477,00 4.0 1
L (207 DOCR SHELL, FRONT LT REFINISH 4.7 4
2.8 Sursface
1.0 Edgs
U.B Iwo-stage
ET 0283 MIRROR, OJTER STANCA LT DARIL REDPL LABOR me 2
TE 0261 01 MIRFOR, OJTER STANGCARD EARIL REPL PRICE 245.09 1
Eo021 HTNGF., FRONT DOOR P 17 55275631A% 30.00 1.2 1
L 0211 HINGE, FRONT DOOR. UP LT REFINISH d.4 4
0.2 Surface
0.1 TIwo-~stage
E Q212 HINGE, FRONT DOOR LW LT 5527562124 18.85 q.2 1
. 0713 HTIGR, FRONT NOOR TR I'T RAFTNTSH q.¢ 4
0.1 Hurface
0.1 Iwo-stage
L M14 CORPOZION DPROTECTION REFINISH 15.00" 4
L MléG COLCR BLEND REAFINISH i AL
1.5 sw-face
1S Llrmms

NC MESSAGE
01 CALL DEALER FOR EXACI PART 4 / ZRICE

FTINRT. CATCITATTONS § FNTRTRS

PAKI'S
CROSS PARTS
OTIIGR PARTS
PAINT MATERIAL

ADCUSTMENTS
PARTS TOTAL
TAX ON PARTS &

LABOR

1-3EEET METAL
<-MECH/ELEC
3-FRAME
4-REFINISH
S-DAINT

LABCR TOTAL
TAX ON LA&BCR
LTAx ON supLEl
SUBLET REPAIRS
TONING
STORAGE

MAY B8 83 16:45

$ 770.83
g 15.¢0
3 232.¢0
DISCZUNI MARKUE
$ 1,017.85
MATERIAL ¢ 6.000% $ 61.07
RRTE  REFLAZE HRS REPAIR HRS
$ 36.20 4.6 6.5 3 299,40
$ 50.20
§ 36.20
$ 36.20 11.6 $ 417.80
5 20.20
$ 817.20
@ 6.000% 5 49.03
@ 5.000%

1 386 574 g797
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CLAIM

GrUSS W $ L, LL5
LESS: DEDUCTIBLE $ £00.00~
NET TOTAL $ 1,445.15
PAN C/U0/00/06/00/0 CUM  OU/00/00/00/0C Gescoue: 32%ul FF/TRAV
ADP PENPKO W0405 ES L0G271 ~0 04-26-03 18:10:17 REZ 4.05 SWO1/D3 DI

() 1993 « 2002 ADP CLAIMS STLULLONG %
2.3 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS EST. BASED N ADP'S IWO~

"1-29-03 61

Roug, ane.

STAGE REFINISH FORMUI

FAILURE TO USE THE INSURANCE PRCCEEDS IN ACZORCAN-E AITH THE SECURITY

ACREEMENT, IF ANY, COULD BE A VIOLATICN oF §.812.0114,
HAVE ANY QURSTTONS, CONTAGT YOUR T.ENDTNG THSTTTUTTEN.

ANY ZERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, CEFRAUD OR DECEIVE ANY
INSURANCE CCMPANY OR GTHER PERSCN FILES A SIATEMENT CF ZLAIM CONTAINING AN

MATCRIALLY FALSE INFORMATION OR CONCEALS, FCR IIE PUP

PLORIDA STATUTES. IH

POSE O MISLEADIRNC,

IIFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO CTOMMITS A FRAUDULENT

INSURANCE RACT, WHICH IS5 A FELONY OF THE IHIRD DEGREE.

THIS ESTIMATE MAY HAVE BEEN SREEARED BASED CN IHE UsE
PAKTS SUPPLIED BY A SOURCE OIHER THAN THE ORIGINAL MA

SIPPTEMENTAT, REPATR CHARGRS VAY RR REJECTED [NTESS AFPROVEN RY THF TRAVE-F]
PRICK TG REPATRS. THEIS INSTRUMENT IS NCT AN AUTHORIZATIZIN TC BEPEIR. THE O

MIET AUTHORIZE ALL REPAIRS.

MRY ©8 '83 16:46

OF CTHEE APTERMAFXET

NUFACTURER.
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To: <pjm68@daimierchrysler.com>
cc.
pub.com> subject: VIN: 307ku2sco4 (I

10/24/2003 12:45 PM

Please resiond to

Re:
Vehicle: 2004 Dodge Ram 2500
VIN: 3D7KU28C94

Dear Pam,

Approximately 6 weeks ago | purchased a 2004 Dodge Ram from Lithia Dodge of Eugene Oregon. During
the time since our purchase of the truck there were infrequent instances in which the shifter would not
properly engage into Drive when, in fact, the in dash indicator showed it was in Drive. Furthermore, when
the in-dash indicator showed it was in Park it would quietly slip into Reverse. Because the truck is brand
new, these few instances were dismissed by myself as driver errors. My thought was: “Maybe I'm not
doing something right? After all, it's a new truck — everything should work flawlessly” However, the
instance that has led to my reporting of these matters to Lithia Dodge and Chrysler Corp. gives me
confidence in knowing this is not “driver error” but a mfg. error.

Two weeks ago | pulled up in front of a friends house. (the truck was Parked on a level surface) | left the
truck running while myself and my seven year old son proceeded to exit the vehicle on both sides. When |
got out of the truck I stood there with the door open and asked my son if he wanted to get out on my side
or his. He indicated he would get out on his side. When | saw that he was able to open his door and exit
safely | closed my door and walked to the rear of the truck. Suddenly, my son replied frantically, DAD the
truck’s moving. As | brought my attention back toward the truck it bumped me on my shoulder and |
realized it was now in motion and rolling toward me. | ran back to the truck and jumped in to stop it. By this
time the passenger door, which my son was unable to close, caught the front bumper of a truck in the
driveway and was nearly torn off. Had my son been caught between the two vehicles he would not be here
today.

Because my son was brought within harms way this matter is something | take very seriously and | expect
others to do so as well.

In review of other Dodge trucks and in talking with people who talk to their friends it has been brought to
my attention that there have been problems with the Indicator light in the dash. This does not explain to
me why it would appear to be in Park when it is obviously in Reverse. My examination of other new/newer
Dodge and Ford trucks leads me to think that the linkage in the transmission was not adjusted correctly in
my truck at the factory.

I am frustrated by this entire situation for a couple reasons. One, it is now two weeks since the accident
and it will likely be next Monday before the truck is finished with its body repairs. It will then need to be
returned to Lithia Dodge so they can then better survey the potential problem. Two, | am without a vehicle.
Three, now that my new truck, for which | paid cash, has been in an accident it will now be identified on
the CARFAX Web site as damaged. My wife and | pride ourselves with flawless driving records and
keeping our vehicles well maintained. Lastly, after seven years of starting my own business this is the first
year | have had time to go hunting. It's also the first year my son and | are able to enjoy this activity
together. The last two weekends, including this upcoming weekend, we are unable to enjoy this time
together. Hunting seasons only last a short time here in Oregon.

With this information now in your hands | hope you will find it worthy of your time and effort to help us
resolve this matter as quickly as possible. Aside from spending $34,000.00 for a new truck | am going to
spend another $2,500.00 approximately to get the truck out of the Lithia Dodge Body Repair shop. | don’t



like spending money on things for which I don’t believe | am responsible. Neither will | retake possession
of a vehicle that is dangerous to operate.

I ook forward to your response and immediate assistance.

Sincerely,




DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

December 2, 2003

Eugene, O/

Re: 2004 Dodge Ram 2500, VIN 307KU28co4c N

- [

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Cdrporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Pam J. McDonald
Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
, 1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766



Dave Price To: CCRGRPTS@daimlerchrysler.com

<autoexpert@bigfoot.c cc:
om> Subject: OGC 1135723 CAIR 11728871 VIN: 4

11/29/2003 12:59 PM

Attached are the photos and report for 0OGC 1135723 CAIR 11728871
owne I

Dave Price
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Office of the General Counsel

September 5, 2003

Jersey City, NI

Re: Vehicle: 2003 Dodge Ram 1500
Vin: 1D7HU1SNI3

Dea

This is in response to your request to investigate the above referenced incident.

After a thorough investigation of this matter, we have determined that the cause
of the incident that occurred on 6/25/2003 is not due to a DaimlerChrysler
Corporation responsibility. Based on this information, we deny liability in this
matter.

We are sorry we cannot be more helpful.

Very truly yours,

Karen Trickey

Customer Claims Resolution Group
(248) 512-4026

(248) 512-4051 (fax)
kt124@dcx.com -

DairlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills Ml USA 48326-2766



PE04-039
CHRYSLER
6-22-2004
ENCLOSURE 4
Claim Files

11811686



Office of the Attorney General
"Bureau of Consumer Frauds and Protection
The Capitol
Albany, New York 12224-0341

File Number: CFA04A01459
RESPONSE FORM

Seller 1: Daimler Chrysler

Legal name of company:

Executive office address:

If a corporation, names of president and general manager:

If a partnership, name of partners:

If a sole proprietorship, name of owner:

Name, address and telephone number of person to contact for additional information:

RESPONSE TO COMPLAINT:
(Enclose copies of documents in support of your position. Use additional pages if necessary.)

In order to resolve this matter, we offer to:

L understand that any false statements made on this form are punishable as a Class A Misdemeanor under §175.30 and/or §210.45 of the Penal
Law.

Name: Title:

Signature: Date:

A COPY OF THIS REPLY WILL BE SENT TO THE CONSUMER




Mohawk, Ny IESGG_—_—
Tele: TG
March 15, 2004 MAR 1 5 2004

Congurnar Frauds Bureau
ey, New York

FAECEIVED
NY8 Offioe of the Attorney General

Eliot Spitzer, Attorney General
State of New York

The Capital

Albany, New York 12224-0341

Re: Attached correspondence
Dear Mr. Spitzer:

A few months ago, my 2003 Dodge Ram pickup truck, while parked and unoccupied for
at least 2 minutes, fell out of park and smashed into another parked truck. Iimmediately
contacted Chrysler as well as my insurance company. My back bumper was damaged and
there was $3400.00 damage to the other vehicle.

Chrysler sent out an investigator to look at my truck. He sat in my truck, put it in reverse
a couple of times and left. When I asked him if anything was wrong with it, he replied if
he told me, he would be fired by Chrysler. Shortly after his inspection, I received the
attached letter from Chrysler. (see #1) :

The truck has come out of park several times and also hesitates in cruise. Recently I have
received the attached 2 recalls on the truck. (see #2 and #3) The electrical lock which
locks the vehicle into park sometimes clicks and sometimes doesn’t. The truck after
sitting for 2 minutes idling will go into a high idle. When Ibought the truck I called
Chrysler and they told me that was normal and fuel injectors were programmed to do this.
This high idle is what I believe kicked the truck out of park.

My main concern is that someone may be injured or killed, even one of my own family
members. Chrysler never offered to look at the truck in a shop. Dodge cares very little
about this situation because if something were found wrong with the vehicle, it would
have to be recalled. A Chrysler spokesperson did tell me they have this problem with
Jeeps but not with pickup trucks.

1 believe that Chrysler should pay $3400.00 to the other vehicle’s owner for the damage
done. Tt shouldn’t be the responsibility of my insurance company. Considering the lack
of interest shown by Chrysler, and the multiple times I have had this problem and now

with the recalls on my transmission, Chrysler hasn’t even offered to replace my bumper
and I now think they should replace my truck. I understand the lemon law only covers a
vehicle for up to 18,000 miles, and I would appreciate your help in bringing this matter

to a satisfactory conclusion before that happens.

Very truly yours,




DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

November 26, 2003

Mohawk, NY
Re: 2003 Dodge Ram 2500 Sit, VIN: 307KU28Co3 I
peadi

Thank you for contacting DaihﬁlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very {rily yours, -

Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimierChrysler Corporation ﬁ
1000 Chryster Drive. CiMS 485-13-32



H2
DAIMLERCHRYSLER

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION NOTIFICATION -- POWERTRAIN CONTROL
MODULE CONNECTORS '

Dear Dodge Ram Truck Owner:

The satisfaction of our customers is very important to DaimlerChrysler. Because of this, we are
requesting owners of some 2003 model year Dodge Ram Pick-up Trucks equipped with a 5.9L
Cummins diesel engine and an automatic transmission to contact their dealer to have the
following service performed.

The problem is... The Powertrain Control Module (PCM) electrical connectors on
your truck (identified on the enclosed form) may allow water to
enter into the connectors. Water and the resulting corrosion in a
PCM connector can cause the speed control and/or transmission
overdrive function to become inoperative.

What DaimlerChrysler DaimlerChrysler will repair your vehicle free of charge (parts and

and your dealer will laber). To do this, your dealer will inspect the PCM connectors for

do... corrosion. If no corrosion is found, an additional seal will be installed

. onto each of the PCM connectors. If corrosion is found, the PCM and

transmission wiring harness will be replaced. Installation of the
connector seals will take less than ¥ hour to complete. 'Another hour
will be required if the PCM and wiring harness requires replacement.
However, additional time may be necessary depending on how dealer
appointments are scheduled and processed.

What you must do... > Simply contact your dealer right away to schedule a service
appointment. Ask the dealer to hold the parts for your vehicle or to
order them before your appointment.

» Bring the enclosed form with you to your dealer. It identifies
the required service to the dealer.

. If you need help... If you have questions or concerns which your dealer is unable to
resolve, please contact DaimlerChrysler at 1-800-853-1403.

If you have already experienced PCM connector corrosion and have paid to have it repaired, you
may send your original recéipts and/or other adequate proof of payment to the following address

for reimbursement: DaimlerChrysler, P.O. Box 610207, Port Huron, MI 48061-0207, Attention:
Reimbursement. ’

We are sorry for any inconvenience, but we believe that properly sealed PCM connectors will
help to ensure your continuing satisfaction with your vehicle. Thank you for your attention to
this important matter. ’

ﬁ & ¢ Customer Services Field Operations
; , DaimlerChrysler Corporation
for Safecy )



DAIMLERCHRYSLER

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION NOTIFICATION
TRANSMISSION COOLER LINE

Dear Ram Diesel Truck Owner:

The satisfaction of our customers is very important to DaimlerChrysler. Because of this, we are
requesting owners of some 2003 and 2004 model year Dodge Ram Pick-up trucks equipped with
2 5.9L Cummins diesel engine and an automatic transmission to contact their dealer to have the
following service performed.

The problem is... The transmission cooler line on your truck (identified on the
enclosed form) can transmit high pressure pulses when the vehicle
is operated at heavy loads. These pulses may cause the engine-
mounted cooler to crack and leak fluid which could result in
significant transmission damage.

What DaimlerChrysler DaimlerChrysler will repair your vehicle free of charge (parts and

and your dealer will labor). To do this, your dealer will replace the transmission cooler

do... line. The engine-mounted transmission cooler will also be inspected
and replaced if necessary. Cooler line replacement will take about one
hour to complete. Cooler replacement, if required, will take another
two hours. However, additional time may be necessary depending on
how dealer appointments are scheduled and processed.

What you must do... > Simply contact your dealer right away to schedule a service
appointment. Ask the dealer to hold the part for your vehicle or to
order it before your appointment.

» Bring the enclosed form with you to your dealer. It identifies
the required service to the dealer,

If you need help... If you have questions or concerns which your dealer is unable to
resolve, please contact DaimlerChrysler at 1-800-853-1403.

1f you have already experienced transmission or cooler damage and have paid to have it repaired,
you may send your original receipts and/or other adequate proof of payment to the following
address for reimbursement: DaimlerChrysler, P.0. Box 610207, Port Huron, MI 48061-0207,
Attention: Reimbursement. ’

We are sorry for any inconvenience, but we believe that this service will help to ensure your
continuing satisfaction with your vehicle. Thank you for your attention to this important matter.

M b Customer Services Field Operations

DaimlerChrysler Corporation

for Sefecy cua



DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

November 26, 2003

Mohawk, N Y
Re: 2003 Dodge Ram 2500 Sit, VIN: 307Ku2scosdi IR

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Karen Trickey
Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766
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STATE OF NEW YORK
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

ELIOT SPITZER DIVISION OF PUBLIC ADVOCACY
Attorney General CONSUMER FRAUDS & PROTECTION BUREAU

March 24, 2004

Daimler Chrysler
1000 Chrysler Drive
CIMS 485-13-32

Auburn Hills, M1 48326-2766
Our File Number.:
Consumer:

Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find a copy of a complaint filed by the above person.

Attorney General Eliot Spitzer's Bureau of Consumer Frauds and Protection enforces
consumer protection laws and mediates individual complaints. Our purpose in handling these
complaints is to assist in settling disputes fairly and amicably.

Since we now know only the complainant's side, I request that you review the complaint
and state your position in writing. I enclose our response form. Kindly attach copies of any
relevant documents.

Of course, if the individual is entitled to a refund or other adjustment, it should be made
promptly and you should advise us accordingly.

Please send your reply within seven business days. w‘“ E@

T'look forward to your cooperation.

b
Very truly yours, ‘ &"ﬁ&“ﬁ“ﬁm@
O elerom @y@wy@/ e

Adam Kriegel, Mediator

Consumer Frauds and Protection Bureau
Enclosure

PLEASE INCLUDE ABOVE FILE NUMBER ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE

The Capitol, Albany, N.Y. 12224 @ (518) 474-5481 @ Fax (518) 474-3618
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Insurmg Your Work, y
T RECOVERY DIVISION
l

April 5, 2004

DAIMLER CHRYSLER
P.0.BOX 21-8004
AUBURN HILLS, Ml 48321

i
|
|
}
i
|
i
I
|
L
|
|
l
]
|
I

- S e e -RECEIVED !
Re: Ourinsured AP
QOur File No. : R14 2004
Date of Loss : November 07, 2003 ECIAL INVESTIGATION S‘]
Damages : $3,173.84 :
i
|
Dear Sir: !1

We have not received your response to our request for payment of the above captioned
damages. 1

At this time, we urge you to immediately complete and return the attachediquestionnaire
using the enclosed envelope. This will assist us in resolving this matter.

I
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions or comments,

please feel free to contact me at 1-800-748-2069 or use toll-free telephone number
listed above.

!

|

Sincerely, ) §
Diane Updyke

Recovery Representative

L whieee

S PBTAR U0 LSIAST AT e

I - . - . -
RaAs e .. o BT BT

161 WILMINGTON-WEST CHESTER PIKE « P.O. BOX 2008 « CHADDS FORD, PA

]

19317-0908

TOLL FREE: 1-800-748-2069 « FAX: 1-610-558-8670 E
]

|

|

457.01 5101



A Insuring Your Work,
Your Life, Your World,

I
C

1.

‘,

i
RECOVERY DIVISION

SUBROGATION QUESTIONNAIRE

NSURED
LATM NUMBER:
DATE OF LOSS: -
DAMAGES : fi-1-63
we . D113, 84
(FIRST) 7T) TLAST)
2T OATE O BIRTH )
(MONTH/ DAY/ YERR)

3.

- TELEPHONE NUMBER {

DRIVER'S LICENSE

{NUMBER}

. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

{STATE OF ISSUE)

}
AREA CODE

- IF YOU ARE INSURED, COMPLETE (A} THROUGH (D}:

A) NAME AND ADDRESS OF YOUR INSURANCE CRRRIER

B} YOUR POLICY NUMBER

C) NAME AND ADDRESS OF YOUR INSURANCE AGENT

D} YOUR AGENT'S TELEPHONE NUMBER ( )

AREA CODE
IF YOU ARE UNINSURED COMPLETE (E) OR (F}:

E} I ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THESE DAMAGES AND I AGREE TO PAY

F}

$ BY

I ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR T|

HESE DAMAGES AND I AGREE TO REMIT INSTALLMENT
PAYMENTS TO PAY THIS OBLIGATION. FLEASE SEND ME AN INSTALLMENT AGREEMENT,.

YES

NO

{SIGNATURE)

{DATE}

161 WILMINGTON-WEST CHESTER PIKE « P.O. BOX 2008 « CHADDS FORD, PA 19317%0908
TOLL FREE: 1-800-748-2069 + FAX: 1-610-558-8670

45701 501



!

AIG

American International Companles?®
insurance Provided by Members of Ametican International Grous, the,

Al RECOVERY, INC,

161 WILMINGTON-WESY CHESTER PIKE
P.O.'80X 2008

SHADDS FORD, PA 19317-0908

02 1A

ki 0004342406

$ 00.370

APR 08 2004

K MAIED FROM ZIPCODE 19317

e



DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

March 29, 2004

Mr. Adam Kriegel

Consumer Frauds and Protection Bureau
State of New York

Office of the Attorney General

The Capitol

Albany, NY 12224-0341

Re: 2003 Dodge Ram 2500 S, VIN: 3p7ku2scosiN

Dear Mr. Kriegel:

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle.  DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim. The inspector was unable to verify the owner's complaint. At the
time of the inspection, no manufacturer defect was found.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysier Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Adrienne R. Custer
Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimlerChrysler Motors Company (LG
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
Auburn Hills Mi USA 48326-2766

A Company of the DaimlerChryster Group Phone 866.432.1DCX



DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

May 4, 2004

Ms. Diane Updyke

Recovery Representative

161 Wilmington-West Chester Pike
P.O. Box 2008

Chadds Ford, PA 19317-0908

Your Insured:
Your Claim No.:
Vehicle: odge Ram 2500, VIN # 307KU2sco3 N

Dear Ms. Updyke:

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation previously
denied this claim made by your insured.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Pam J. McDonald
Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimierChrysier Motors Company LLC
1000 Chrysier Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766

A Company of the DaimierChrysler Group Phone 866.432.1DCX
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NOU 19 @83 16:52

LM £Y¥1lbbbi4y MICHAEL FELLEGRINUY
Hillsdale, N. J.F
Attention:
Karen Trickey
Customer Claims Resolution Group
Datmler Chrysler Corp.

1600 Chrysler Drive
Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2766

Re
Ve : @ 2500

vist3D3K U2scs 3R

Per nay telephone conversation today wiih Sus heve is the information requosted:

On October 3 | NGNGB spected my vehicle at Bergen County Dodge. He
advised we that someone would be in touch with me in about three to four weeks.

While driving on Navember 2 one of the warning lights came on and then went
off, 100 quick for me to read which light it was. Later that day, November 2, I put the
truck into reverse but it wasn’t in reverse. It wasn’t in any gear. I put the truck into drive
and then into reverse. At that point the truck went into reverse. On November 5 one of
the waming lights came on and then went off again, it to happened too quickly for me to
read which light it was. On the same day, November 5, I put the truck into reverse two
different times and again it wast’t in reverso, 6 any goar for that matter. Again [ put the
truck into drive and then into reverse and again at this point it went into reverse. On
November 8 ] tried to put the truck into reverse but [ was unable to. So I proceeded to put
the truck into drive and then I was able to put the truck into reverse.

L would like all of the above documentsd into whatever process is going on sinoe I
had my truck inspected b

Kindly advise me as soon as you have some information or a solution as to what

is wrong and what will be done to resolve the above problems.

Yours truly,

Ciinistopher Pellegtino

DALCCERAD

PAGE 81
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

November 24, 2003

Hillsdale, NJ [

Re: 2003 Dodge Ram 2500, VIN: 3p3kuzsce3GITTTGEGN

De=

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehigle.

- Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Karen Tricky
Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimierChrysler Corporation
1000 Chryslgsr Drive  CIMS 485-13-32 -

A Company of the DaimierChrysfer Group : Auburn Hills M} USA_48326-2766
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

November 26, 2003

Horicon, WI

Re: 2003 Dodge Ram 2500, VIN: 3p7KU2sc43 N

.

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Pam J. McDonald
Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimlerChrysier Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive . CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766



FRUM . CHL LUMPE PHONE NO. : 928 837 5366 Oct. 93 20083 1@:220M P1

PRECISTON AUTO BODY & FRAME, INC /Zygya
ot | 1063 NORTH MAIN STREET 7 e
) 997 aa74 MAYVILLE, WI 53050 2 4z—7
/964547 OFFICE: 920/387-3859  FAX: 920/387:2120

PABF@POWERCOM. NET s 2;4(}7A5¢42§;2
phet 1134 ”

onwﬂ\ CD LOG NO 3237-1  DATE 08/27/03
SHOP: PRECISION AUTO BODY & FRAME INSP DATE: 08/27/03
ADDRESS: 1063 N MAIN ST PHONE 1: (920)387-3859
CITY STATE: MAYVILLE, WI FAX: (920)387-2120
ZIP: 53050~
OWNER: HOME PHONE: (_
ADDRESS: _ .
CITY STATE: HORICON, WI / /({m 29425
2IP: ; e 63

P .

LIC#: STATE: /% VIN: 3Dp7xu2 8C4 3N
BODY COLOR: é} MILEAGE:
CONDITION: ACCTNG CTL#:
*=USER-ENTERED VALUE E=REPLACE OEM NG=REPLACE NAGS
EC=REPLACE ECONOMY UC=RECONDITIONED PRT UM=REMAN/REBUILT PRT
EU=REPLACE SALVAGE EP=REPLACE PXN PC=PXN RECONDITIONED
PM=PXN REMAN/REBUILT TE=PARTL REPL PRICE ET=PARTL REPL LABOR
IT=PARTIAL REPAIR I=REPAIR L=REFINISH
BR=BLEND REFINISH TT=TWO~TONE CG=CHIPGUARD
SB=SUBLET N=ADDITIONAL LABOR RI=R&I ASSEMBLY
P=CHECK AA=APPEAR ALLOWANCE RP=RELATED PRIOR

Up=UNRELATED PRIOR

2003 DODGE RAM 250 SLT 4DOOR EXT CAB 6 CYL HO TURBO DIESEL
CODE: N8264A/B OPTNS C/24FZBACH

OPTIONS:

TWO-STAGE - EXTERIOR SURFACES TWO-STAGE - INTERIOR SURFACES

4-WHEEL DRIVE HEATED REMOTE CONTROI, MIRRORS

POWER DOOR LOCKS POWER WINDOWS

TILT STEERING WHEEL CRUISE CONTROL
OP GDE MC DESCRIPTION MFG.PART NO. PRICE AJ% B HOURS R
E. 0315 PANEL, BEDSIDE OUTER LT 55275523AA 795.00 12.8 1
L 0315 13 PANEL,BEDSIDE OUTER LT REFINISH 5.3 4
TT 0315 15 PANEL, BEDSIDE OUTER LT TWO TONE 1.4 4
BR 0397 DOOR, FUEL FILLER LT BLEND REFINISH 0.1 4
I 0533 TAILLAMP ASSEMBLY LT REPAIR 0.2%1

BUFF
E 0565 BUMPER, REAR STEP 55077107AE 522.00 0.7 1
EC MO5 RUSTPROOFING ' ECONOMY PART 10.00* 0.2%1*
T M7 COVER CAR EXTERIOR SUBLET REPAIR 7.50% w4 *
EC M59 URETH, ADHES, REM. ECONOMY PART 40.00% 1*
I M60 HAZARD. WSTE. REM. SUBLET REPAIR 6.00% 1%
I r & i mud flap REPAIR 0.4%1*
PAGE 1

OCT 89 '@3 11:17
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FRUM 0 UHL LUMPE PHONE NO. : 928 897 5366 Oct. 899 2003 18:236M P2

2003 DODGE RBM 250  SLT 4DOOR EXT CAR
CD &0G NO 3237-1

T R & T BED COVER REPAIR 1.3%]*
7 —
12 ITEMS é; F“Cf

MC MESSAGE(S)
13 INCLUDES 0.6 HOURS FIRST PANEL TWO-STAGE ALLOWANCE
15 INCLUDES 0.4 HOURS FIRST PANEL TWO-TONE ALLOWANCE

FINAL CALCULATIONS & ENTRIES

GROSS PARTS 1,317.00
OTHER PARTS 50.00
PAINT MATERIAL 163.20
PARTS TOTAL 1,530.20
TAX ON PARTS & MATERIAL @ 5.500% 84.16
LABOR RATE REPLACE HRS REPAIR HRS ,
1-SHEET METAL 44.00 13.7 1.9 686.40
2~-MECH/ELEC 56.00
3-FRAME 48.00
4-REFINISH 44.00 6.8 299.20
5-PAINT MATERIAL 24.00
LABOR TOTAL 985.60
TAX ON LABOR 5.500% 54.21
SUBLET REPAIRS 13.50
TAX ON SUBLET @ 5.500% 0.74
TOWING
STORAGE
GROSS TOTAL 2,668.41
NET TOTAL 2,668.41

ADP SHOPLINK U2111 ES CD LOG 3237-1 DATE 08/27/03 03:24:05PM R6.3 CD 08/03
HOST LOG
(C) 1998 - 2003 ADP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.

1.4 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS EST. BASED ON ADP TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA.

———— e o 7 o o - o Yo e I St W o o S TP Wl i S o S S S e Mot i O WA Tttt | O i S S Wt S . ot

THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF ONE OR MORE REPLACEMENT
PARTS SUPPLIED BY A SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE.
WARRANTIES APPLICABLE TO THESE REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE PROVIDED BY THE
MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE REPLACEMENT PARTS RATHER THAN BY THE
MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE.

PAGE 2
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FRUM . UL, LUIMPE PHONE NO. : 928 897 5366 Oct. B9 2803 18:24AM P3

||
\93\'\12” PRECISION AUTO BODY & FRAME, INC.
\ 1063 NORTH MAIN STREET
()’L MAYVILLE, WI 53050-125]
@ PHONE (920) 387-3859 EXT | FAX (920) 387-2120
E-MAIL pabfl@powercom.net

RO.# 3237/
Addres

horicon Wil

Work: Y 4
Claim #: f #5707
Date In :
Vehicle : 2003 DODGE RAM 250
viNg:  3D7KU28Cc43 I Mileage : .
Suntotal: 2%7/-72  Cusiomer: 25700 Upload: $- 27¢7
Tax: js2-7Y Pictures: .
Total: 3029.bY  Insurance: pproved: 7-7-77
Supplement: Final:

All deductibles, customer paid repairs, betterment, and insurance repairs must be paid in full by
the following means:
1. Cash, Money Order, or Caghiers Check.
2. Insurance Check or Payment Check.
3. Personal Check, $500 Maximum, and subject to check guarantee.
4. Visa or Mastercard, $1000 Maximum, over $300 requires additional charges. Any
supplements that are left open on your account will be billed to your insurance
company. A Mechanics lien will remain in place wntil the account is paid in full

Comments:

Authorized and accepted: -

You are hearby authorized to make the specificd repairs as described on the artached VISIBLE. DAMAGED
QUOTE. 1 agree that all employees of the named repair facility may operate my vehicle for the purpose of testing,
pickup and delivery. I agree that the named repair facility is not be held responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or
articles lef in vehicle in case of fire, theft, accident or any others cause beyoud mine or your conrol. We appreciate
your sclection of our business to serve your auto body repair needs. Your réfgard and trust is important to us and we will
uy 10 keep it always providing you with personal, sincere and professional carc. Please feel free to call us whenever you
have any questions regarding your automobile.

Old paits removed and replace will be diséarded unless otherwise notified before repairs begin. Motor vehicle
vepair practices are regulated by chapter ATCP 132, Wis. Adm. Code, administered by the Bureau of Consumer
Protection, P.O. Box $911, Madison, Wisconsin 53708-8911

Date: I= /-0 3

Signature:

OrT 09 1M 1440
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March 16, 2004

DaimlerChrysler Corporation

Office of the General Counsel

1000 Chrysler Drive

CIMS 485-13-32

Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326-2766

Re: 2003 Dodge Ram 2500 Slt Quad Cab, VIN 3D7KU28CX3(-
Dea GG

Thank you for your letter of March 12, 2004 informing me that DaimlerChrysler must deny my
claim. At this time, I would like to request a full copy of all materials that were used in the
determination of this decision for my review.

I can not stress enough to you the disappointment in your decision. I have been a loyal Chrysler
customer for many, many years.

I thank you for forwarding the investigation materials along with the inspection report at your
earliest convenience.

Sincerely,
- 7 4

s,




DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation

Customer Claims Resolution Group

March 19, 2004

Delta, OH-

Re:  Vehicle: 2003 Dodge Ram 2500

VIN: 3p7KU2sCx3 (N
Dear NG

Thank you for your letter of March 16, 2004, concerning your 2003 Dodge Ram 2500,
VIN 3D7KU28CX3G86189.

We are unable to send you a copy of the inspection report as it was ordered by an .

attorney in anticipation of litigation, making the report confidential as attorney work
product.

We are sorry that we could not be more helpful.

Very Truly Yours,

Adrienne R. Custer

DaimlerChrysler Motors Company LLG
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32

' Auburn Hills Mi USA 48326-2766
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Phone 866.432.1DCX



DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Office of the General Counsel

March 12, 2004

Delta, OH N
Re: 2003 Dodge Ram 2500 Slt Quad Cab, VIN 3D7KU28CX3C N

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Pam J. McDonald
Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills M1 USA 48326-2766
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Sylvania Police Division

01

5

0

Time of Crash

Day of Week

TWP*¢  Name { Of City. Village or Township) ©

OM-1{Rev.10/89)
- Photos OH.3 OH.3 OH.A P OTHER
Hit ! Skip Taken
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2 Saved
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99 = Unknown ¥ J
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DU State |DL# 1P State  {UP Injured TNone 4 Other Transporisd By InjurzdTaken 1o
2EMS & Usknown
Faken By 3 Police
Owner Name (f same, write "SAME®) Address{ Streel, City, State, Zip Code)
i Make Modst Color tnswance Company Towing Service {Owne: Phone
Offense Charged Offense Description Lllatien 2 Lozal
! Code?
i x
: If Yes
Linit # = . Date of Birlh Age Sex
i ] Narme tLast, First, Middie) Home Phone # | ‘ T
. | i
I i ]
Address (Street, City, State, Zip Code} ! injured Taken By { Transpanted By imured Taken To
| 1 None 4 Other i
2 EMS 5 Unknown :
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T
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)
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04 Secand - Left { MC Pass) 03 Lap Bek Only 4 Deployed Both 4 Unknown 4 Not Applicable 3 Freed BY Non- j incapacitaing |
05 Second « Migdle 04 Shoulder fLap Balt Front/Side S Unknown Mechanical Means 4 Incapacilating ‘
&) g6 Secand - Right LB % kil Safely Seat Bl 5§01 applicabie 1 8 8) 4 Unknown & Sratoinuy
- ey 07 Third .« Left S 08 MC Helme! Used € Uninown b Unknown
g 08 Third - Middle 17 Use Unknown i
! ¢} 09 Twra - Right ¢| Non-Motorist e [
[ : & &
{0 Sleeper Section OF Cab 00 Non Used - :
3 11 Enclosed Cargo Area 09 Helme} Used }
i 12 Unenciosed Cargo Ares 10 Protesiive Pads
‘ 13 7'““'{'9 Unit DI 11 Refiective Clothing " D :
! 14 Exterior 12 Uighting Gam I
] 1§ Othery 13 Other e d s
i 16 Non-Materist 12 Unienown { ’ Supplement *
17U xiY
L HSY70M i Top Copy - ODPE  Bollom Copy - AGEREY cmmne : x‘”w_.___ .
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Unit Numbers

0

Damage Area

i

13 Ouiside Trafficway
14 Shared Use Paths Or Trails

i o
Bl 0]
=
Nan-Motorlst Location i
T .
| - |
S [ s A
BY Marked Crosswalk Al rd 8
Intersection
D2 Intersectionf No Crosswak
03 Non-Intersection Crosswalk preeey
04 Driveway Access Crosswalk _
Froei
05 in Roadway T
06 Not In Readway
07 Median {Bul Not Shovlder) a 2
08 isiand
08 Shoutder ] i
10 Sidevalk 8 | £
11 Within 10 Feet Of Aoadway
{ Not Shoulder, Median, ] .
Sidewalk, Island) 7 - 8
12 Beyond 1D Feet Of Raadway T QT
{Within Tratlicway)
Ry

Most Damaged Area

2 Addes, B Tires
1D Single Unik Truck; 3+ Axies
11 Trugk/Trafler
12 Truck Tractor {Bobtail)
13 Tracior/Semi-Traiter
14 Traclor/Double Short
15 Tracior/Double Long
16 Fith Wheet Or Converter Dolly
17 TractorfTriples
18 Motareycte

23 Other Bus
24 Police Vehiclp
23 Fue Truck

30 Farm Vehicle
N Farm Equipment

36 Fedestrian
39 Pedaicyclist

14 Other

15 Unknown

16 Unknown

Type Of Unlt — i
‘ D ?\_' |8

01 None

Matorist 02 Cenler Frort
©1 Sub.Compacl 03 Right Front
02 Gompact 04 Right Side

03 Mid Size 05 Right Rear
04 Full Size 08 Rear Center
U5 Minvan 07 Lett Rear

08 Sporl Wiility Vehicle 08 Lef Side

07 Pickup D3 Leht From

08 PanelVan 16 Top And Windows
08 Single Unlt Truck;

11 Undercarizge
12 Load f Trailer
13 Totai (Al Areas)

Pre-Crash Actions

L2 |

I B

Matorist

D1 Movemenis Essentially
Siralght Ahead

02 Backing

D) Changing Lanes

04 OvertalingiPassing

B5 Turning Right

08 Tuming Left

07 Making U-Turm

0B Entering Traffic Lane

09 Leaving Traific Lane

10 Parked

11 Slowing/Stepped in Traffic

12 Driveress

12 Other

14 Unimown

Non:-Motorlst

15 Entenng/Crossing In Specified
Location

16 Walking, Runaing, Jogging,
Playing, Cycling

17 Working

18 Pushing Vehicle

19 Appreachingilesving Vehicle

20 Playing/Waorking On Vehisle

21 Standing

22 Other

23 Unknown

Sequence Of Events

lA B

37
. :

Hriiny

Non-Colllsion

01 OverturnfRollover

02 Fire/Explosion

03 immersion

D4 Jackknife

05 Cargo/Equipment Loss/Shit
06 Equipment Falure

07 Separalion Of Unlis

08 Ran Off Road Right

09 Ran Off Road Lefl

10 Croys Metian/Centerine
11 Downhili Runaway

12 Other Non-Culiision

Contributing Clrcumstances

EEIE

01 None

02 Failure To Yield

03 Ran Red Light, Or Stop Sign
04 Excesded Speed Limit

05 Unsafe Speed

06 Improper Turn

07 Left of Center

08 Followed Tao CloseiyJACDA
08 Improper Lane Changef

Polnt Of Impact

(-1

18 Motonzed Bisyefe 0t None

2¢ School Bus D2 Center Front
21 Church Bus D3 Right From
22 Public Bus

04 Aight Side
05 Right Rear
08 Rear Cenler

07 Left Rear
26 Ambulance/Rescue 08 LeR Side
27 Taxd 03 Left Fronl
28 Motor Home 10 Top And Windows
29 Train

11 Undercarmiage
12 Load/Trailer

Drove Off Roadf
impropsr Passing

10 Impreper Backing

11 Imprapar Stant From Parked Position

12 Stepped or Parked Hiegaty

13 Operating Vehlele In Erratic,
Reckess, Careless, Negligent or
Aggressive Manner

14 Swerving 1o Aveid {Due to Wind,
Slippery Surface, Vehicle, Objecl,
Non-Molarist In Roadway, Elc)

15 Fallure To Coniral

16 Vision Obstruction

17 Driver Inatinition

16 Fatigue/Asioep

19 Operaling Defective Equipment

20 Load Shiting/Fating/Spifling

21 Other Improper Action

40 Skater 2 Nop-Coflision
41 Other-Non Motorist 3 Sriking
42 Unlaown A Struck

) tn Emergency Response
2 Yes
3 Unioiewn

8 Unknown

1 Non-Contact

5 Bath Striking And Steuck

! 13 Tolal (All Areas) 22 Uritnown
32 Snowmobile 14 Other Non-Metorlst
33 Construciion Ecquipment 15 Unitnown 23 None
3 Al Others 24 lmproper Crossing
Nan-Motorist Actlon 25 Darting
35 Animal WiRider 26 Lying And/Or thiegally In Roadway
38 Anial WBupgy 27 Failure Ta Yield Right Of Way
37 Bieycle B

28 Not Visible {Dark Clalhing)

29 Insltentive

30 Faliure to Qbey Tratfic Signs,
Signals, Or Officer

31 Wrang Side Of The Road

32 Other

33 Unknown

Venhicie Defect

Damage Scale

E

1 Nons

2 Non-Functional Bamage
3 Funetionai Damage

4 Disabling Damagpe

5 Sevese

& Unknown

Intrysion

.

intrusten

Transpon

7 Urknown

Striking Vehicle:
Overridel Underride

jA

1 Ne Undesride Or Override
2 Underride, Companment

3 Underride, No Compartment

4 Undemride, Cormpartiman)
intrusian Unkaown

§ Dverride, Motor Veidtie In

6 Querride , Olhér Vehicle

Code Dnly 119"
Selecled Above

[ 1]

1 Turn Signals
02 Head Lamps
03 Tail Lamps
04 Brakes

05 Steering

! Posted Speed
y -

1

L1,

|

Traftle Control

-
0l
01 No controls
02 Stop Sign
03 Yield Sign
: 04 Traffic Signat
§ 05 Traffic Flashers
08 School Zons
DY Rairoad Crossbucks
08 Railroad Flashers
09 Railroad Gates
10 Canstrustion Bamicade
11 Police OHler
12 Pavement Markings
13 Crosswalk Lines
14 WalldDon't Walk Signat
15 TraMic Conirol Device

inoperative, Missing, Obscured
18 Other

B

Drug Test Status

Ll

1 None

2 Test Relused

3 Test Given, Contaminated
Sample/Unusable i

4 Text Givan, Resuits Known ’

5 Test Glven, Results Unknown

.5 Unknowm
Drug Test Type

] \J
L' B
1 None
2 Blood
3 Usine

4 Ciher

Drug Test 182 Result

A . -
FA— L,_ L,
1 Nene

2 Marijuans

3 Coeaine

4 Opiates

5 Amphetamines
& PGP

7 Other
8 Unknown at Time Of Reponting

il

Type of Intersection

01 Nat An Intarsection
02 Four-Way Intersection
03 T-intersection

27 Bridge Pier Or Abulment

28 Bridpe Parapet

29 Bridge Rail

30 Guardrail Face

1 Guardrall End

32 Median Barrier

33 Highway Traffic Sign Post
34 Ovprhead Sign Post

3% Light/Luminanes Support

28 Utility Pole

J7 Gther Post, Pole Or Support
3B Cuivert

38 Curh

40 Dltch

41 Embankment

42 Fence

43 Malloy

44 Tree

A5 Other Fixed Objest

46 Work Zone Maintenance Equipment

47 Unlown Fixed Objact
48 Other
49 Unknown

13 Unknown Nor-Colision Directlon
Collislon we Berson, Vohlsle, | Fom  To - From  To
Or Object Not Fixed
* 14 Pedestrian
: 14 Pedaleycle l
| 16 Railway Vehicle 1 Noeth
17 Animat - Farm 2 Sauth
18 Animal - Deer " 3 East
19 Animal » Cther 4 West
20 Moror Vehicle th Transport 5 Norlhaast
21 Parked Motor Vehicie 6 Narthaest
22 Worh Zona Mai Equi i 7 South
23 Other Mavable Objact 8 Southwest
24 Unknown Movable Object 9 Unimown
Collision with Fixed Oblect
25 tmpact A rash Cushion
i 26 Bridge Overhead Structure Condition

L.

7 Apparently Normai

2 Physical irnpairment

3 Emetionat

4 Ifnsss

8 Fell Asieep, Fainted, Fallgued, Ete,

6 Under The Influence OF
MedicationsiDrugs/Atcohol

7 Other

8 Unknuwn

.

04 Y-intersection

05 Tratfie CirelefRoundabout
0B Five~Paint. Or Mare

07 On Ramp

08 Off Ramp

08 Crossover

1D DrivewaylAceess

11 Ralway Grade Crossing
12 Shared-Use Paths Or Trails
13 Unknown

AjcoholDrug Suspected

L)L

1 None

2 Yes-Alohal Suspacted

3 Yes-HED Not Impaired

4 Yos-Drugs Suspected

" & Yes-Afconol / Drugs Suspecled

First Harmiul Event

L

Of the Sequence of Events - Which
ane is the First Harmful Event (3.4)

6

Qceurrence

1 On Roadway

2 On Shoulger

3 in Median

4 On Roadside

5 On Gore

8 Qutside Tratheway
7 Unknown

Alcohal Test Status

Iy

1 None

Maost Harmtul Event

¥ L

Ofthe Sequence of Events » Wrich
One is the Most Harmut evert (1.4)

2 Test Refused

3 Test Given, Contaminaled
SamplefUnusable

4 Test Given, Resulls Known

5 Test Given, Resulls Uninovn

6 Unknown

Road Contour

1 Steaight Level
2 Siralgin Grage
3 Curve Level
4 Curve Grade

Speed Detected

2 L.

1 Stateg
2 Estimaled Speed

Alcohol Test Type
LA

1 None 4 Breath

2 Blood 5 Other

3 Urine

| 08 Debris™

Alcohol Test Result

06 Tire Blowout

07 Worn Or Slick Tires

08 Trailer Equipment Defectve
03 Motor Trouble

10 Disabled From Prior Crash
14 Other Defects

MAR. 1A A4 AR 3R

Tap Copy - ODPS

Speed

a |,

HEN

1

)
j

. 8

Road Conditions
Primal

0L

01 Dry

02 Wet

03 Snow

04 fte

05 Sand, Mud, Din, Oil, Grave!
06 Water {Standing. Mawing)
07 Slush

Seconcary

09 Reg, Holes, Bumps, Uneven
Favement **

10 Cther

11 Unknown

“* Sezondary Road Conditions ONLY
i

i Supplemen *
: L Kl Ves
i i

Local Repon ¢ *

Bottom Copy - Agency
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" Narrative

“Unit #1 was parked, left unattended with the engine running. Appears Unit #1 slipped out of park and rolled backwards hitting the
(-Nation City Bank sign and then coming to rest at a light pole. Bank sign was damaged, no damage to light pole. -

Manner Of Collision or Impact

T

¥ Not Collision Between
Two Vehicles In Yransport
2 Rear-end

School Bus Related

i

1No

2 Yes, Diectly invoived
3 Yes, Indireclly Involved

A Head-on 4 Uniatown

4 Rear-To-Rear

5 Backing

8 Angle

7 Sideswipe, Same Direction

B Siseswipe, Opposite Direclion

Work Zone Relatod

1

9 Unknown R
AP B 1
Weather 3 Unknown

D1 Ciear
02 Cloudy
03 Fog, Smog, Smoke

Type of Work Zone

1 Lane Closure
2 Lane Shit/Crossaver

08 Blawing Sand, Soil, Dirl, Snow
28 Other
10 Unknown
Light Conditions
Prima Secandary

1 Daylight
2 Davm

1 Before First Work Zone
Warning Sign

¢ Advance Warning Ares

3 Transition Area

4 Attivity Area

04 Rain 3 Work On Stoulder Or Median
U5 Sleet, Hat {Freezing Rain Drizze) ;'O“"m'“'mm‘o“mg Work -
08 Snow ther H
07 Severe Crosswinds
Location Of Crash in -

3 Dusk

4 Dark - Lighted Roadway
& Dark - Not Lighted

B Dark - Unknown Lighting
|7 Glare

Workers Preseny

6392 Monroe St

National City Bank Sign —————»

H
on the compass .
diagram lo indisale o
the direction of i
noith, N
i

>

Wiite an "N” £

Notlo Scale

|

i

1No [~ R ——— [P — e -
oo 2ves
nknown 3 Unknown I ) | ] ' : i l ! ! i ' g 1 J
The Crash INVOLVED one or more of the following: A| The crash RESULTED in one or morz of he following: (
Atriek {motor vehicle) with a GVWVYR more than 10,000 pounds; or N A falalty; or .
A truck {motor vehicle) with a hazardous materials placard; or D An injury reguining transportation for immediate medical treatmest; or
Unit # " Abus designed for 3l least § persons, incluging driver. j Al leas) one vehicle was lowed dua to disabling damage or requirad intervening assislance before proceeding under Rs own power.
Company (From Shipping Papers) Company Phone
Address (Street, Chty, 5t, Zip Code) T )
i
us DoT 165G MG PUCO Trailer LP S Trallor LP Year  Trailer LP Placard #
" | H o ’
T
Cargo Body Type ) Welght (GVWR CDL Class . Hazardous | Hazardous
79° DoAY TYP® b1 ot appiicasle 05 Pole 08 Concrets Miver ght (GVIWR) ronss® Materlals Placard | Materlal Released
i 02 Bus (9-15) Incluting Driver) U5 Cargo Tan 30 Auto Transporter 1 Less/Equal 10,000 3 G o 1Mo | ey 1ha
} 03 Van/Enclosed Box U7 Flatbed 11 GarbagefRefuse 210,001 . 26,000 4 Class 1 2 Yes . | iYesAp et
" ) S 4 Llas: B : H Kot Applicabiz
04 Grain/Chips/Grave! 08 Dump 12 Other et 3 More Than 25,000 i 5 Class O H 3 Unknown 1 4 Unknown
13 Urknown . | L
Police Action
Date Crash Reported Cispatch Anived Clezred
Iy =y ol T L
: “und

[Officer's Name *

Checked By

Dryer, William

E@TD ? ; ’Dryer, William

ot Filed *

cb200Y |

Report Taken By 0 1 Police
2 Matori
.

Agency
ist

Repors Taken Al

1] 3 scene
2 Station
i 3 Other

MRAR 18 'B4 BB:39
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[NE-1] LU UTT UO. Lua Uiy rier Ky CbU b3II LIHHD P.D

03/08/2004 at 10:22 AM Job Number: 3611
24617

IDEAL BODY SHOP
Federal ID #:341853158
FREE LOANER CARS
8550 AIRPORT
HOLLAND, OH 43528
(419)865-1445 Fax: (419)865-1781

PRELIMINARY SUPPLEMENT 2 WITE SUMMARY

Written by: PAUL KEETON #
Adjuster: ADJUSTER UNKNOWN #

Insured: c1ain A
Owner: rolicy #|
Address: Deductible: 500.00
Delta, OH Date of Loss: 02/26/2004 at 02:00 PM
Day: Type of Loss: Collision
Evening: Point of Impact: 10. Left Front Pil
Inspect IDEAIL BODY SHOP Business: (419)865-1445

Location: 8550 AIRPORT
HOLLAND, OH 43528

Insurance NATIONWIDE INSURANCE Business: (419)841-9091
Company: 7110 W CENTRAL Days to Repair
TOLEDO, OH 43617 :

2003 DODG BR2500 4X4 QUAD CAB 6-5.9L-TD 4D SHORT white Int:TAN

vin: 3D7KU2BCX3dIEEEE 1ic: BC 71 1M OH Prod Date: Odometer: 9367
Air Conditioning Tilt Wheel Cruise Control
Intermittent Wipers Steering Wheel Controls Dual Mirrors
Privacy Glass Clear Coat Paint Power Steering
Power Brakes Power Windows ' Power Locks
Power Driver Seat Power Passenger Seat Power Mirrors
AM Radio FM Radio Stereo
Search/Seek CD Player Anti-Lock Brakes (4)
Driver Air Bag Passenger Alr Bag 4 Wheel Disc Brakes
Cloth Seats Split Bench Seats Rear Step Bumper
Tool Box (Permanent) Automatic Transmission 4 Wheel Drive
Overdrive Aluminum/Alloy Wheels
NO op DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT
1# 18 DAY REPAIR 1
2 FRONT BUMPER
Jxx Repl RECOND Bumper cover 1 357.00 1.2 2.0
4 Add for Clear Coat 1.0
5 Add for fog lamps 0.4
6 S01 FENDER '
N 7 501 Repl LT Fender 1 212.00 2.3 1.8
g8 501 Add for Inside 0.5
9 FRONT DOOR
10 Repl LT Nameplate "Ram 25007 1 30.10 0.2
1

MAR 18 B4 88: 31 DML LOT AOAS DoaceE. me
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- DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
May 10) 2004 Customer Claims Resolution Group

edar Rapids, IA
Re: 2003 Dodge Ram 3500, VIN 3D7MU46673G T IIEGN

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Customer Claims Resolution Group
Ph: (866) 432-1DCX

DaimierChrysler Motors Company LLC
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
Auburn Hilis MI USA 48326-2766

A Co'mpany of the DaimlerChrysler Group Phone 866.432.1DCX
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FAX NO. : 641 856 6537 Apr. 20 2084 98:15PM P1O

FROM : BILL WILSON

__ — ed # 1200822
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JEFF'S RY, INC.

1737 MARION AIRPORT ROAD
MA’IION IDWA 52302

: . 3 H
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FROM :

BILL WILSON FAX NO.

e na:qu _

CD LOG NO 24604~-1

! 641 856 6537

FApr.

DATE 03/09/04

20 2004 98:14PM P7

R Y

s,
v

" )

SHOP: BOB MICKEY COLLISION CENTER INSP DATE: 03/09/04

ADDRESS: 4813 CENTER POINT RD.N.E. CONTACT: JOHN

CITY STATE: CEDAR RAPIDS, IA PHONE 1: (319) 393~3226

ZIP: 352402- FAX: (319)393-0664
OWNER: ] HOME PHONE:

CITY STATE: CEDAR RAPIDS, IA WORK PHONE:

POINT OF IMPACT: 8

LICH: 42 4MTX STATE: IA VIN: 3D7MU46673(_
BODY COLOR: BLUE MILEAGE: 18,119

CONDITION: ACCTING CTL#:

*=JSER-ENTERED VALUE
EC=REPLACE ECONOMY
EU=REPLACE SALVAGE
PM=PXN REMAN/REBUILT
IT=PARTIAL REPAIR
BR=BLEND REFINISH
SB=SUBLET

P=CHECK

UP=UNRELATED PRIOR

I=REPAIR

2003 DODGE RAM 350/3500
CODE: NB246A/B OPTNS 0O/24FZBAGCH

OPTIONS:
TWO-STAGE - EXTERIOR SURFACES
4-WHEEL DRIVE
POWER DOOR LOCKS
FOUR WHEEL ANTI-LOCK
CRUISE CONTROL

CP GDE MC DESCRIPTION

-

I 0315

R - - st st e . et s v v

E=REPLACE OEM
UC=RECONDITIONED PRT
EP=REPLACE PXN
TE=PARTL REPL PRICE

TT=TWO~TONE

N=ADDITIONAL LABOR
AA=APPEAR ALLOWANCE

SLT 2DOOR STANDARD CAB

MPG.PART NO.

——

L=REFINISH
CG=CHIPGUARD

TWO-STAGE - INTERIOR SURFACES
HEATED REMOTE CONTROL MIRRORS
POWER WINDOWS

TILT STEERING WHEEL

FRICE AJ% B%

o o—— v -t 11 o po

PANEL, BEDSIDE OUTER LT REPAIR

L 0315 13 PANEL,BEDSIDE OUTER LT REFINISH

0117 FENDER, REAR

3.4 SURFACE
0.6 TWO STAGE SETUP
0.7 TWO STAGE

NG=REPLACE NAGS

UM=REMAN/REBUILT PRT
PC=PXN RECONDITIONED
ET=PARTL REPL LABOR

RI=R&I ASSEMBLY
RP=RELATED PRIOR

6CYL DIESEL TURRBO 5.9

HOURS R

LT R&X ASSEMRL

I 0479  SHELL, TATLGATE REPATR ‘ .

L 0479  SHELL,TAILGATE REFINISH 2.1

2.3 SURFACE -84

0.5 TWO STAGE

PAGE 1

03/08/n4

APR 28 '@4 20:54 641 856 6537 PAGE . 87



FROM @ BILL WILSON FAX NO. @ b4l 856 6537 Apr. 20 28B4 VB:14PM

4,1
***** - Gl Japae 533
7

.

2003 DODGE RAM 350/3500 SLT 2DOOR STANDARD CAB
CD LOG NO 24604~-1

RI 0479 TAILGATE R & I R&I ASSEMBLY 0.3 1
E 0436 N/PLATE, TAILGATE 5507730027 26.60 0.1 1
E 0437 N/PLATE, TAILGATE 55077299AA 22.20 0.1 1
RI 0404 HANDLE, TAILGATE OUTER R&I ASSEMBLY 0.5 1
RI 0533 TAILLAMP ASSEMBLY LT R&I ASSEMBLY INC 1
E 0565 BUMPER, REAR STEP 55077107AF 522.00 1.2 1
E 0574 BRKT, REAR BUMPER MT LT 55077359AB 36.85 INC 1
E 0576 BRKT, REAR BUMPER MT LT 55077109AC 33.50 0.2 1
E 0572 PAD,REAR BUMPER STEP  55077340AC 51.00 INC 1
N M14 CORROSION PROTECTION  ADDNL LABOR OPERA 5.00% 0.2%1~*
L M15 COLOR TINT REFINISH 0.5%qx
RI TOOLBOX R&I ASSEMBLY 0.5 %
17 ITEMS
MC MESSAGE(S)
13 INCLUDES 0.6 HOURS FIRST PANEL TWO-STAGE ALLOWANCE

FINAL CALCULATIONS & ENTRIES

GROSS PARTS 692.15

OTHER PARTS 5.00

PAINT MATERIAL 224.00
PARTS & MATERIAL TOTAL 921.15

TAX ON PARTS @ 5.000% 34.86

?ABER A RATE REPLACE HRS REPAIR HRS

~SHEET METAL 50.00 5.6

2~MECH/ELEC 60.00 2.2 740.00

3—-FRAME 55.00

4-REFINISH 50.00 8.0 400.00

5-PAINT MATERIAL 28.00 :
LABOR TOTAL

TAX ON LABOR e 5 00ps ' ToD-00

SUBLET REPAIRS -UU0% 57.00

TOWING

STORAGE

GROSS TOTAL 2,153.01

NET TOTAL

/

s

2,153.01

ADP SHOPLINK U8061 ES CD LOG 24 - ‘
HOST Too 24604-1 DATE 03/09/04 09:15:10

(C) 1998 - 2003 ADP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.

6.35 CD 02/0

1.8 RS WERE ADDED TO THIS EST. BASED ON aADp TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA

PAGE 2
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FAX NO. : 641 856 6537 Apr. 20 2004 B8:15PM
Mﬂc 2120335

FROM : BILL WILSON

2003 DODGE RAM 350/3500 SLT 2DOOR STANDARD CAR
CD LOG NO 24604-1

_____.__,__.___.,.___,__.__,,,________,___.__,_,_,__.______._,______.__‘.___..____.___‘,_,_____

THIS IS A PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE BASED ON OUR INSPECTION,
COVER ADDITIONAL PARTS OR LABOR WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED FOR CO
OF REPAIRS. ALL PARTS PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY INVOICE.
MAY HAVE BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF SALVAGE OR AFTERM
MADE BY A SOURCE OTHER THAN THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER OF YOU
ANY WARRENTY APPLICABLE TO THESE PARTS ARE PROVIDED BY THE M
OR DISTRIBUTOR Of THESE PARTS. NO GUARANTEES ON RUST WORK.

PAGE 3
N2IAN 1IN s
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FROM @ BILL WILSON FAX NO. : 641 856 6537 fpr. 20 2084 @8:12PM P4

s . 2 T SN .
vy

fb € jprr 0520
. @f
4204 Lewis Access Road

I}NGE Center Point, lowa 52212
CENTER POINT m Telephone (319) 849-1078~

CHB¥SLER Jeep ocxoxocrew (800) §46~45_§_55

PE L

CUETH B
Ml
HONE e ‘
OO ASD /SO0
P et R T e o N s T ' i) - i
ENER BRL UNITH 5277 .—‘- & o0k LOhEE Sabt SEG0 5 A MI EELD ,,‘3 2

DELIVERED: 8/0%/3 TRANG T 5 BFD MANL
VIN: IDTMUGEET :.—w:'- 5.5 & DVL
COLOR: : SIM UM

TRATN CONTRCL “ORULE DONNECTOR

@

x

W) L. SERV.REQST: RECALL
' Z00Z (DR TDDSE FoM PICK WP

P
FARTECEM! NIESEH CONNECTOR

nEE WHIRING HARNES NLM ©ORNMR LOF MURER .
. “

LY
SORREDTYON: INSFEDT Héﬁq:ﬁx CONNECTORE SING FOR QUEROSION BN
INSTALL 2 o N”’
' REFLADED
QFER #e 1 RCLE
W) =, thw REQET: RETALL R044 TRANIMISHION SO0
- EQGR-200s DR DODBE RAM FIFV DTESEL
BT &#CRLATLL 1~ TRANE., COOLER LIME [EE EHETET. FOR OLOF B
BT osCBLAlaap-- TRONS L JULWR e S R A
CHailseE
L 2
OORRECTION CUTY OV
! Pt
TRy ET RS I ELL
d, et tme & /- /aaz /yo/
?‘\/"
ESTIMATE THE SELLING DEALER MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY!ONOWHATSOEVERASTOTHEMERC)—MN"AB!U‘WOFTHEPHODUCTSUSTEQ HEREQ

YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO A WRITTEN OR DRAL ESTIMATE If THE EXPECTED OR A TO THEIR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ANY WARRANW WHICH MAY EXIST IS AN AGREEMENT SOLELY BETVVGEN ™
CogT Of ﬁEPhlﬂs OR SERVICE WILL 8E MO THAN FIFTY DOLLARS, YOUR - MANUFACTURER AND THE PURCHMASER,

L, wiy NOT BF HIGHER TUN TE ESTWAATE OY MORE TUN TN PERCENT " o0 et ing pars and masorinle) st 25790 10 poy for 11 in CASH uniess othorwise agraed on Mg orda,

&?Lﬂeis\'\{o%uﬁgggég A HIGHER AMOUNT BEFORE REPAIRS ARE F‘NEHED ™o WorK 19 enargod, | agrae 1o pay youf regulsr finance charge. Lundersiang i v Keag Ine yehidae pRVIN&DL.iE nad
SAVE OLD PARTS 83& : Ymmandt&smnmueﬁxdetayscsmadbymﬂanmyofmudelaysmpanssmpmmsorfabssafdamagammvemde a‘anyamdt
. it in tin case of e, hettor causehoymo i control”
| weten etz e oo i you
' H e ¥ repais and service . .
— Oral esumate, —— be more than § T DATE SIGNED x TCUSTOMEITS FACHATUAEY
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‘ ‘ | 4204 Lewis Access Roag
GE Ya¥
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ESTIMATE THESQ.UNGDEAL&MA&ESNOWARWNO‘MYK)NDWH&TSOEVSRASTOTHEMER
L HAVE THE RIGHT Y0 A WRITTEN OR ORAL ESTIMATE 1§ THE EPECTED

OR AS YO THEIR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ANY WARRANTY WHICH wxf %ﬁﬂ&é’éﬁﬁﬁ? SOLELYL Iggerasugg '532
e Tk e e
£S5 YOU APPROVE A HIGHER AMOUNT BERORE REPAINS ARE FINISHED, 71 aumhonze the repair work deconbed fincluding pars and mezeriale) ang 29780 10 B2y for 2 in CASH unleas omerwise 3graed on Mg orgor, if
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FRPOM : BILL WILSON

FAX NO. : 641 B36 6337 20 2084 ©8:13PM P&

o 30 /;;)35

Apr.

UNGE

CEKRTER POINT
CHRYSLER Jeep

4204 Lewis AccesE/Road,
Center Point, lowa 52213

Telephone (319) 849-107__

(800) 646-5655

) o ot
“LSTOMER Zo2Y
Pp—— N . )
SUgT#E g3 i RG]
, ‘ -
R AC N P LT/
.
e
. /45.'..;
SED OQ/OGKOG
o 1 o s e i o st Yo et o bk i s t e e s 2 8 2 e v
e LA i Tar, = - £ Y T ~
SRWNER ma B8C0 8 CURR MI IBVESOLC
- »
UEL- Sl e WSS /LE

VIN: 3D7MU4EST7E

COLDRy

It i a9 42 T T B0 s i s s g S A T D P U s

TRANS: 5 8FD MANG

e g, ‘

ITE IN

CARLE,

e it H
INCLUS

ESTIMATE

g TRANSMI

15 UNIT PRI EXT
- . . e - S S I Y T i

S8I0ON IS IN REVERSZ EVEN THIUBH SHIFT lNDIQr!uR,phEHQ
FAREK.

- — R o s i TR TE Tpypp——
SEARSHIFT CONTROUL-REPLASE (37 I0OULIvMN MOURTED GYIFTER

o s g
E: ADIUST CARLE
.

— L R I el . '
= e i s
T SRACKET

Y0U HAVE THE RIGHT T0 A WIITTEN OR ORAL ESTIMATE IF THE EXPECTED
20ST OF REPAIRS OR SEAVICE WILL BE MORE THAN FIFTY DOLUARS. YOUR
L WILL NOT BE HIGHER THAN THE ESTIMATE BY MORE THAN TEN PERCENT
JNLESS YOU APPROVE A HIGHER AMOUNT BEFORE REPAIRS ARE FINISHED,

‘NITIAL YOUR CHOIGE:
O PART! [l ]
gw oul S Bres
e N0 BSTM3LE,

Qi me 1 repirs and servics will
e U8 01078 1800 §

e WITIA aSTimiBt,

e, O3 CTTOIG,

THE SELUNG DEALER MAKES NG WARRANTY
THEIR FITNESS FOR ANY PIRTICULAR PUA
THE PURCHASER,

—

OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER AS TO THE MERCHANTABILITY OF THE PRODUCTS LISTED MEREO, I
POSE. ANY WARRANTY WHICH MAY EXIST 15 AN AGREEMENT SOLELY BETWEEN THE MANUFAC T om et ANE

You dge not respongivle for detays caused by
ekt of any othor causa beyornd your comyol”

DATE SKoneD

JOVETOMERS SIGNATUALY

APR 20 94 28:53
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DAIMLERCHRYSIER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

September 23, 2003

Riverton, UTIEEN

Re: Vehicle: 2001 Dodge Ram 2500

Vin: 1B7KF236X1. N

This is in response to your request to investigate the above referenced incident.

After a thorough investigation of this matter, we have determined that the cause
of this incident is not due to a DaimlerChrysler Corporation responsibility. Based
on this information, we deny liability in this matter,

We are sorry we cannot be more helpful.

Very truly yours,

Pam J. McDonald

Customer Claims Resolution Group
(248) 512-6475

(248) 512-4051 (fax)
pjm68@dcx.c;om

DaimierChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766
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DAIMLERCHRYSIER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Customer Claims Resolution Group

September 23, 2003

Riverton, UTIEEN

Re: Vehicle: 2001 Dodge Ram 2500

Vin: 1B7KF236X1. N

This is in response to your request to investigate the above referenced incident.

After a thorough investigation of this matter, we have determined that the cause
of this incident is not due to a DaimlerChrysler Corporation responsibility. Based
on this information, we deny liability in this matter,

We are sorry we cannot be more helpful.

Very truly yours,

Pam J. McDonald

Customer Claims Resolution Group
(248) 512-6475

(248) 512-4051 (fax)
pjm68@dcx.c;om

DaimierChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Office of the General Counsel

August 13, 2003

Kilgore, TX I ——

Re:  Vehicle: 2003 Dodge Ram 3500
Vin: 3D7MU486X3 O
Date of Loss: 07/12/2003

pex [

This is in response to your request to investigate the above referenced incident.

After a thorough investigation of this matter, we have determined that the cause of the
incident that occurred on 07/12/2003 is not due to a DaimlerChrysler Corporation
responsibility. Based on this information, we deny liability in this matter.

We are sorry we cannot be more helpful.

Very truly yours,

John P. Hunt

Customer Claims Resolution Group
(248) 512-2571
(248)-512-4201-fax
jph44@dcx.com

DaimierChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills Mi USA 48326-2766
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

' DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Apl’ll 27’ 2004 ) Customer Claims Resolution Group

Rye, CO I

Re: 2004 Dodge Ram 3500, VIN 3D7LU38Co4GIIEG

Do I

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Customer Claims Resolution Group
Ph: (866) 432-1DCX

DaimlerChrysler Motors Company LLC
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
Auburn Hills Ml USA 48326-2766

A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Phone 866.432,1DCX
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'FUSTON, PETWAY & FRENCH,

ATIOHRNEYS AT LAW

ROGER K FUSTON®
MICHAEL D, PETWAY
G, COURTNEY FRENCH**

¢ ALRO ADMITTED IS TRNNRRARE
* ALSO ADNITTED IN DISTRICT Off COLUMBIA

March 8, 2004

Facsimile: (215) 315-8055
Chrysler Credit Corporation
ATIN: Michelle

Dea [

THE LUCKIE BUILDING
600 LUCKIT DRIVE, SUITE 424
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35223

TELEPHONE 2056717478
TOLL FREE TR0 10504
FAGSIMILE 205 8717771

Pursuant to our telephone conversation, pleasc let this Jetter serve as notice that thc-
vehicle is currently being stored for purposes of inspection for potential litigation regarding the

transmission.

Sihccrely,
{ N

MDP/das
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PM’J.‘I CULARS BURROUNDING DERTH

Pila 03-1506 : Page No. 2

ACCORDING TO POLICH; TWO WITNRSIES REPORTED SEEING DEC’S VERTCLE PARKED OF
. TEE RIGET SHOULDER OF LAXESEORE PRWY. WEST BEOUND. BOYH OBSERVED DEC PINNED
BETHERN TER BOTTOM OF THR OPER DHIVER’ES DOON OF EIS VERICLE AND 7HE

PAVEMENT. POLICE ARD PARANEDICS WERE NOTIFIED AND RESBEONDED TO TEN SCENE.
QNE OF THE WITNESSES REPORTED THAT THE LIGHTS ON DEC’S VENICLE WERE ON AND
THE MOTOR WAS RUNNING. HE LOOKED INSIDE THE VERICLR AND NOTICED THAT THE
GEAR JHI¥T LEVER WAS IN AEVERSE. HE THEN REAC INEIDE THEE VEHICLE, BOVED
THE GEAR SHIFT LEVER INTO PARK AND TURNSD THE IGNITION SWITCH OFF. POLICE
AND PARAMEDICS ARXIVED AND DEC WAS PRONOUNCED IEAD ON THE SCENE.

BED

SUENE HXAWINATION: DEC’S VEHICLE (2003 DODGE RAM, PULL SIZ8 PICX-UF) WAS
OBSERVED PARKED ON THS RIGHT SHOULDER OF LAKESHONE FXWY. WEST BOUND. Dme
WAS CRSERVED PINHED UNLERNEATH THR OPEN DRAIVER'S DOOR. EE WAS SOMEWHAT
UPSIDE DOWN, EIS BACK TOWARD TER VEHICLE, EIS SHOULDERS AGATNST THE
PAVEMENT AND EIS LEGS FLEXED BACK TOWARD THE FRONT OF THE VEHICLE. TRE
BOrTMOM EDGE OF TRE DRIVER’S DOCR WAS PRESSING BGATNST THE UPPER PART (EBACK
SIDR) OF DEC’S LEGS, DEC WAS TIGETLY PINNED IN SATD FOSITION. WHAT
APPEARED TO HAVE BEEN A SMALL ANRASION WAS ORSERVED TO THEE BACK OF RIS
mm.zmsporarsmonmoammoummvm. CONSIATENT WITH
DRAINING FROM SAID DEFECT. WERN DEC WAS MOVED, A SMALL AMOUNT OF HAIR WAS
osmwmv;w:wmmmuamsxommm
REJTING. THR SCENE WAS CONSISTENT WITH DREC PARRING HIS VERICLE ox TER
SHOULDER OF THE ROAD, GETTING OUT AND THE TRUCK ROLLING BACK STRIXING DES.
HE APPARENTLY UAS XNOCXED DOWN AND PINNED UNDER THE ROTTOM OF TXr IRIVER’S
mon.rmmmxmmsnmmnsnwmmum.mrmsmmxor
THE SHOULDER WAS ROUGE (GRAVEL STICKING UF IN THE PAVEMENT OF TEE
SHOULDER.) WEY DEC PARKED ON TER SEOULDER OF THE ROAD HAD XOT BEEN
DETERMINED AT THE TIME OF THIS REPORT.

POLICE EAD DRC‘S VEHICLH IMPOURDED AT EEME’S WRBCOKER SERVICE FOR FURTEER
INSFBOTION.

COrY OF POLICE REPORT ATTACESRD, {CONTINURD) @éé
: e a— S nf

CORORPB-1~ (EXYICED 81}
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REYNOLDS & CONWAY, BC.

ATTOBNEYS 4T LAW “

218 PARK CENTRAL RAST, 408 McDANIEL BUTLDING
SPRINGFIELD, MISSOUR] 68300

TEL 417) 8620788
PAX (417) 8000097

JERRY L. REYNOLDS
RONALD A, conway

December 23, 2003

CERTIFIED MAIL - SIGNATURE REQUESTED

Daimler Chrysler
Daimler Chrysler services
Kansas City Contact Center

P. 0. Box 259532

Shawnee Mission, XS 66225-5952

Re: 2001 Dodge Model Ram 3500 OD
VIN 1B7MF33681
Account No

LxY Ty v ]

Gentlemen: . . N o -

As you know we represent the Estate of _ His
wife #is the personal representative of the
estate. e have now been advised that you have.taken possession

motor vehicle without netice to the estate or
I had previouely advised Chryaler Services

18 ve ag involved in the investigation of the death
of This vehicle was defective in that the
transmission malfun causing it to improperly move backward
and run over causing his death. It appears you

Look possession of thig vehicle ip order to impede and obstruct
the investigation of i

death.
Please take notice the Estate of _ill hold
Daimler Chrysler Motoxr Company and Daimler Chrysler Services

responsible for the obstruction of thig investigation ang the
destruction of thisg evidence.

Sincerely yours, )

SR REYNOLDS & CONWAY," P.cC.

o ——— A o .

T e —

SaT024 Ao

FEB 29 "4 22:29
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CHRYSLER FINANCJAL

Customer Service Center

March 1, 2004 - e

Sent Via Federal E

pringfield, MO

et acconnt v |

Dear Mr. Reynolds:

This letter is in response to your dated December 23, 2003 wherein you
requested that DaimlerChrysler Services North America, LLC withhold the
disposition of the vehicle to facilitate your investigation into the cause of death
of the driver. We have heard from you subsequently regarding this matter.

This vehicle has been accruing fees in storage charges and is depreciating in
value and we can not hold this vehicle in perpetuity. Please note that the
vehicle may be disposed of unless you make arrangements to have this vehicle
inspected within 10 business days from the date of this letter.

Thank you,
Respectfully, ¢

e
I. Datdel Ibral

Enclosures
CC:

/idi

P.0. Box 685
Roanoke, TX 76262-0685
Phone  (800) 500 5655

A member of the DalmierChrysler Services Group Fax {682) 831 4274

EOMOITA AP~

FEB 29 '84 22:29
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DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Office of the General Counsel

August 4, 2003

Chesapeake, VA R

Re:  Vehicle: 2003 Dodge Ram 25
Vin: 3D7KU28663ﬂ

Date of Loss: 04/15/2003

e« [

This is in response to your request to investigate the above referenced incident.

We are sorry we cannot be more helpful.

Very truly yours,

John P. Hunt

Customer Claims Resolution Group
(248)512-2571

(248)512-4201-Fax
jph44@dcx.com

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChryster Group Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766
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CHE AKE, VIRGINI

| INVOICE

CUSTOMER P.0.: YM-516

. -
g' esapeake, VA _

INVOICE DATE. 2-24-03 INVOICE NO.: 2024

VEHICLE: 2003 Ram 2500 Diese]

VIN # 3D7RU2s56 Y
DESCRIPTION LABOR COST
Installarion ang replacenzent of
Tear quarter pane] and lanap tail
lights $1690.00
TOTAL DUE FOR LaBoR $1690.00

JUL 31’83 gg:2g



e RUEATDTOS~S5380 Jul. 3p 2093 11:32PM  pg
MVL sw QUUI 4 089PM HP LASERJCT 3200

7

By
g naad '
& A "

1717 8. Military Highway
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DaimlerChrysler Corporation
Custorner Claims Resolution Group

April 30, 2004

cio, OR
RE: 2004 Dodge Ram 2500, VIN 3D7KU28C84Ci N

Dear

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle.

| am sorry we could not reach an amicable resolution with your claim. As you
know, our offer to settle this matter expired April 29, 2004. Therefore, because
you chose not to accept it, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Ryan A. Polkowski

DaimlerChrysler Corporation
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Auburn Hills Ml USA 48326-2766
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03/04/2004 at 02:52 PM ‘ Job Number:

57766

ROBERSON COLLISION CENTER
Federal ID #:930502380
"Our Reputation Rides With You"
3100 RYAN DR SE
SALEM, OR 97301
(503)363-4117 Fax: (503)375-0641

PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE

Written By:

Adjuster:
Claim #
Policy #
: ; Daductible:
- 8CIO, OR-/ Date of Loss:
\ \‘-~£qu; Type of Logs:
- Evening: Point of Impact:
Inspect
Location:
Insurance

Company: -4"__M,,,__,_f—-———~__‘~‘~_~\\\3?ys to Repair

2004 DODG BR2500 4X4 QUAD CAB 6-5.9L-TD 4D SHORT
VIN: 3D7KU28I1.84 :
r Conditioning

: Odameter:
Intermittent Wipers

Dual Mirrors ' Clear Coat Paint Power Steering
Power Brakes Anti-Lock Brakes (4) Driver Air Bag
Passenger Air Bag 4 Wheel Disc Brakes Split Bench Seats
Rear Step Bumper Styled Steel Wheels
NO. - QP. DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR  PAINT
1 PICK UP BOX
2% Rpr RT Quter panel 2.5 2.7
3 Add for Clear Coat ' 1.1
4> Rpr Rear sill 1.5
1

APR 21 ’B4 14:08 5833947775 PAGE. @3
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03/04/2004 at 02:52 PM

Job Number:

PAGE 84

°f

57766
PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE
2004 DODG BR2500 4X4 QUAD CAB 6-5.9L-TD 4D SHORT
NO. OP. DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR  PAINT
5 Repl Tail gate 1 525.00 1.2 3.4
6 Overlap Major Adj. Panel -0.4
1 Add for Clear Coat 0.6
-8 Repl Nameplate "Dodge" 1 26.60 0.2
9 Repl Nameplate "4x4" 1 22.20 0.2
10 - REAR LAMPS
11% R&I RT Tail lamp 0.3
12* ReI LT Tail lamp 0.3
13 REAR BUMPER
14 O0/H rear bumper 1.6
15 Repl Bumper assy chrome 1 522.00 Incl.
164 Refn TINT COLOR 0.5
174 MASK FOR OVERSPRAY 1 7.50 0.4
Subtotals == 1103.30 7.8 8.3
Parts 1103,30
Body Labor 7.8 hrs @ $ 42.00/hr 327.60
Paint Labor 8.3 hrs @ $ 42.00/hxr 348,60
Paint Supplies 8.3 hrs @ §$ 22.00/hr  182.60
Body Supplies 7.8 hrs @ § 7.00/hr 54.60
SUBTOTAL $ 2016.70
GRAND TOTAL $ 2016.70
ADJUSTMENTS:
Deductible

APR B1 ’B4 14:09

SE833347775

PAGE. B4
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03/04/2004 at 02:52 PM ' Job Number:
57766
PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE
2004 DODG BR2500 4X4 QUAD CAR 6-5.9L~TD 4D SHORT

NOTICE: OREGON LAW STATES THAT: “"AN INSUER SHALL NOT REQUIRE THAT A PARTICULAR
PERSON MAKE THE REPATRS TO THE INSURED'S MOTOR VEHICLE AS A CONDITION FOR
RECOVERY BY THE INSURED UNDER A MOTOR VEHICLE LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICY.* ORS.
746.280.

NOTICE: REPATRS TO THIS VEHICLE MAY REQUIRE SPECIFIC WELDING EQUIPMENT AS
RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE. Unless otherwise noted all items are derived from
the Guide DR3TA02 Database Date 1/2004 and the parts selected are OEM-parts manufactured by the
vehicles Original Equipment Msnufacturer. Asterisk (*) or Double Asterisk (**) indicates that the
parts and/or labor information provided by MOTOR may have been modified or may have come from an
alternate data source. Non-Original Equipment Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as AN,
Qual Repl Parts or Comp Repl Parts which stands for Competitive Replacement Parts. Used parts are
described as IKQ, Qual Recy Parts, RCY, or USED. Reconditioned parts are described as Recon.
Recored parts are described as Recore. NAGS Part Numbers and Prices are provided from National

Auto Glass Specifications, Inc. Pound sign (#) items indicate manual entries.

Pathways - A product of CCC Information Services Inc.

Joo
Ernj
Q
As nso
oo Sistant Body Shop Mang
i Yan Dr. g *
:gbg: oSk 503.363
Onmotorg ¢ B
‘ 800,
Fax 503, 3375 'ggf ;
3

bdb

’5/%
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e P ‘r(%_a:\(— ToucK &QM%& &5 oy BOASQ, Cuneweay euc &2y
COUNTRY INSURANCE & FINANCIAL SERVICES

CENTRAL CLAIMS OFFICE
1711 G.E. ROAD, P.0. Box 2020

et [N i‘)‘“““‘@"m%: BLOOMINGTON, IL 61702-2020 fcow',
,__,__,l\ii}—«.__\ (8885 831-1783 ——

0 02-25-04
ESTIMATE

CD LOG NO 2379

roLicy A
CLAIM REP SIMS, JASON
LOSS PATE (2~-11-04
LOSS TYPE LIABILITY

ACCT #
INSPECTION
COMPANY COUNTRY MUTUAL INSURANCE
TYPE FIELD
PRIMARY POIL FRONT END LEFT SECOND POI
APPRAISER NAME JEFF CHAUFFE
WORK PHONE (541) 772-2944 FAX 541) 772-3704
ADDRESS 1575 E MCANDREwS #3 INSP DATE 02-23-04
CITY STATE MEDFQORD OR LOCATION H~SITE
2Ip 97504 CITY STATE MEDFORD OR
T OWNER
WORK#
vovc
. MEDFORD OR
REPAIR
ATTN OWNERS CHOICE SHOP LICH
DEFAULT CAR IN

REPAIR 2 DAYS

VEHICLE
1998 KENWORTH DUMP TRU
PTIONS

POWER BRAKES
BODY COLOR WHITE MILEAGE 35,045
CONDITION VIN 1nkoceaSOR YN
LICENSE # - CODE T999
LICENSE STATE VEH INSP #

REMARKS :
~TINT , COVER CAR INCLUDED IN FIRST MAJOR PANEL SET-UP REFINISH DPERATIONS
"WE HAVE TAKEN CARE IN PREPAIRING THIS ESTIMATE TO ENSURE THAT YOUR VENICLE
CAN BE REPAIRED PROPERLY. WHO MAKES THE REPAIRS IS YOUR DECISION, BUT ANY
REPAIR CHARGES THAT INCREASE THE REPAIR COST ABOVE OUR ESTIMATE WILL BE YOUR
—.RESPONSIBILITY UNLESS AGREED TO IN ADVANCE BY us. "

ESTIMATE REQUIRMENTS MEET CLAIM PAID 02-25-04

OP CODES:
* = USER-ENTEREO VALUE E = REPLACE OFEM NG = REPLACE NAGS
EC = QUALITY REPL. PART UC = OEM RECOND PT UM = OEM REMAN/REBLT PT

-1~

APR B1 ’B4 14:@9 5833947775 PAGE. 86
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B3/31/84 15:51:58 COUNTRY Ins & Fin Su-> -igmm Page 883
1998 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK 4
CLATM m (oG 2370 -0 02-25-04 10:39 am
EU = RE EP = QUALITY REPL. PART PC = OEM RECOND PART
P = OEM REM/REBLT PART TE = PARTL REPL PRICE = PARTL REPL LABOR
IT = PARTIAL REPAIR I = REPAIR L = REFINISH
BR = BLEND REFINISH TT = TWO-TONE CG = CHIPGUARD
SB = SUBLET N = ADDITIONAL LABOR RI = REY ASSEMBLY
P = CHECK AA = APPEAR ALLOWANCE RP m RELATED PRIOR
UP = UNRELATED PRIOR
OF GDE MC DESCRIPTION MFR.PART NO. PRICE AXY B¥ MOURS R
EC COVER / BAG MATERIALS QUALITY REPL, PAR 5.00* 0‘3*1’*
EC BODY MATERIALS QUALITY REPL. PAR 24.00% 1
N HAZ-WASTE ADDITIONAL LABOR 3.0D% 1
E FRONT BUMPER REPLACE OEM 447.47% 1.0%1"
E LT H-LITE BERZEL REPLACE OEM 30.00* 0.1*1*
EC LT H~LITE LENS QUALITY REPL. PAR 5.00* 0.2#%1%
N AIM LITE ADDITIONAL LABOR 0.221*
I HOOD @ LT SIDE REPAIR 7.5%1*
L HOOD LT SIDE REFINISH 4.0Q%4x
E LT GRILLE SIDE SHELL REPLACE DOEM 49.62% 0. 2%
E LOWER GRILLE SHELL REPLACE OEM 22.84%* 0.221*
3 BUG SCREEN REPLACE OEM 38.26* 0.2*1*
E GRILLE TRIM EXT LT SI REPLACE OEM 43,70~ 0.171*
I ALIGN HOOD REPAIR 1.0%1*
>>ADJUST / ALING HOOD FOR FIT
14 ITEMS
FINAL CALCULATIONS & ENTRIES
PARTS
GROSS PARTS $ 631.89
OTHER PARTS s 37.00
PAINT MATERIAL $ 88.00
ADIUSTHENTS DISCOUNT MARKUP
PARTS TOTAL § 756.89
TAX ON PARTS ONLY @
LABOR RATE  REPLACE HRS REPATR HRS
1-SHEET METAL $ 42.00 2.3 8.7 ] 462.00
2-MECH/ELEC $ 42.00
3-FRAME $ 42.00
4-REFINISH % 42.00 4.0 3 168.00
5-PAINT $ 22.00
LABOR TOTAL Y 630.00
TAX ON LABOR 8
SUBLET REPAXRS
TOWING
STORAGE
GROSS TOTAL $ 1,386.89
. LESS: DEDUCTIBLE -
“NET TOTAL $ 1,386.89
—
-2~
i
i
i
|

APR Bl 04 14:1D SB33947775 PRGE. 87
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B3/31/B4 15:52:16 COUNIRY ins & Fin Su-> -~ Page B84
5
LOG 2370 -0 02-25-04 10:39 AM

OANER TO PAY ALL DAMAGES

PXN NO
ADP PENPRO WO405 ES LOG2370 -0 03-04-04 0B:45:43 REL 4.05 Sw12/03 DT02/04

(C) 1993 - 2003 ADP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.

WE HAVE TAKEN CARE IN PREPARING THIS ESTIMATE TO ENSURE THAT YOUR YEHICLE CAN
BE REPATRED PROPERLY. WHO MAKES THE REPATRS IS YOUR DECISION, BUT ANY REPAIR
CHARGES THAT INCREASE THE REPAIR COST ABOYE OUR ESTIMATE WILL BE YOUR
RESPONSIBILITY UNLESS AGREED TO IN ADVANCE BY US.

_..._.-.-__,._-...._——-.-..-..—.—-.....__..-_._....__..-.-_—-.....—.--......._-_-..-.-_..-‘.-.—.—.-__.-—.__.—__.._-__.-—--———-.-..._..—

THIS IS NOT A REPAIR AUTHORIZATION, OWNER MUST AUTHORIZE REPAIRS TO THE SHOP.
ADD ORDERS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS AUTHORIZED AND INSPECTED B8Y THE
ADJUSTER.

APR 81 *B4 14:10 5833947775 PAGE. 28
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COUNTRY INSURANCE & FINANCIAL SERVICES
CENTRAL CLAIMS OFFICE
1711 G.E. ROAD, P.0, BOX 2020
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61702-2020
(888) 831-1783

€D LOG NO 2370 -0 02-25-04 10:39 am
ESTIMATE

CLAIM INFORM

CLAIM # POLICY
COMPANY CLAIM REP SIMS, JASON
INSURED LOSS DATE 02-11-04
CLAIMANT LOSS TYPE LIABILITY
LOSS PAYEE ACCT #
INSPECTION
COMPANY COUNTRY MUTUAL INSURANCE
TYPE FIELD
PRIMARY POI FRONT END LEFT SECOND POI
APPRAISER NAME JEFF CHAUEFE
WORK PHONE (541) 772-2944 FAX _
ADDRESS 1575 E MCANDREWS #3 INSP DATE
CITY STATE MEDFORD OR  LOCATION H-SITE
‘ZIP 97504~ CITY STATE MEDFORD OR
OWNER
WORK#
MEDFORD OR
REPAIR
ATTN OWNERS CHOICE SHOP LIC#
DEFAULT CAR IN
REPAIR 2 DAYS
VEHICLE
1998 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK
OPTIONS
POWER STEERING POWER BRAKES
_ BODY COLOR WHITE MILEAGE ) 35,0430
CONDITION VIN NKDGGG
LICENSE # YCRL621 CODE T999 _
LICENSE STATE OR VEH INSP #
REMARKS :

+TINT , COVER CAR INCLUDED IN FIRST MAJOR PANEL SET-UP REFINISH OPERATIONS
"WE HAVE TAKEN CARE IN PREPAIRING THIS ESTIMATE TO ENSURE THAT YOUR VEHICLE
CAN BE REPAIRED PROPERLY. WHO MAKES THE REPAIRS IS YOUR DECISION, BUT ANY
REPAIR CHARGES THAT INCREASE THE REPAIR COST ABOVE OUR ESTIMATE WILL BE YOUR
~.RESPONSIBILITY UNLESS AGREED TO IN ADVANCE BY US."

ESTIMATE REQUIRMENTS MEET CLAIM PAID 02-25-04

OP CODES: , '
* = USER-ENTERED VALUE E = REPLACE OtM NG = REPLACE NAGS
EC = QUALITY REPL. PART UC = OEM RECOND PT UM = OEM REMAN/REBLT PT

-1-




@

1998 KENWORTH DU RUCK
CLaTv A LoG 2370 -0

EU = RECYCLED OEM PART EP = QUALITY REPL. PART
*PM = OEM REM/REBLT PART TE = PARTL REPL PRICE

IT = PARTIAL REPAIR I = REPAIR

BR = BLEND REFINISH TT = TWO-TONE

SB = SUBLET N = ADDITIONAL LABOR

P = CHECK AA = APPEAR ALLOWANCE

UP = UNRELATED PRIOR
OP, GDE MC DESCRIPTION MFR. PART NO.

EC COVER / BAG MATERIALS QUALITY REPL. PAR
EC BODY MATERIALS QUALITY REPL. PAR
N HAZ-WASTE ADDITIONAL LABOR
E FRONT BUMPER REPLACE QEM
E LT H-LITE BERZEL REPLACE OEM
EC LT H-LITE LENS QUALITY REPL. PAR
N AIM LITE ADDITIONAL LABOR
I HOOD @ LT SIDE REPAIR

L HOOD LT SIDE - REFINISH

E LT GRILLE SIDE SHELL REPLACE OEM
E LOWER GRILLE SHELL REPLACE OEM

E BUG SCREEN REPLACE OEM

E GRILLE TRIM EXT LT SI REPLACE OEM
I ALIGN HOOD REPAIR

>>ADJUST / ALING HOOD FOR FIT
14 ITEMS

FINAL CALCULATIONS & ENTRIES
PARTS

GROSS PARTS

OTHER PARTS

PAINT MATERIAL

Y3 00

ADJUSTMENTS DISCOUNT MARKUP
PARTS TOTAL
TAX ON PARTS ONLY @

LABOR RATE  REPLACE HRS REPAIR HRS
1-SHEET METAL 42.00 2.3 8.7
2~-MECH/ELEC

g $
3-FRAME $

$

$

L)

4
4-REFINISH 42.00 4.0
5-PAINT 2
LABOR TOTAL
TAX ON LABOR @
SUBLET REPAIRS

- TOWING
STORAGE

GROSS TOTAL
LESS: DEDUCTIBLE

NET TOTAL

02-25-04 10:39 AM

OEM RECOND PA
PARTL REPL LA
REFINISH
CHIPGUARD

R&I ASSEMBLY
RELATED PRIOR

.
LI VI

- o - -

631.89
37.00
88.00

$ 756.89

462.00
168.00

3 630.00

$ 1,386.89
None-

$ 1,386.89

RT
BOR

— -

0.

HOOOOANOOOM




I

1998 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK
CLAIM #d’ LOG 2370 -0 02-25-04 10:39 Am
' OWNER TO PAY ALL DAMAGES ,

PXN NO
ADP PENPRO W0405 ES LOG2370 -0 03-04-04 08:45:43 REL 4.05 Sw1l2/03 pT102/04
(C) 1993 - 2003 ADP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC. :

WE HAVE TAKEN CARE IN PREPARING THIS ESTIMATE TO ENSURE THAT YOUR VEHICLE CAN
BE REPAIRED PROPERLY. WHO MAKES THE REPAIRS IS YOUR DECISION, BUT ANY REPAIR
CHARGES THAT INCREASE THE REPAIR COST ABOVE OUR ESTIMATE WILL BE YOUR
RESPONSIBILITY UNLESS AGREED TO IN ADVANCE BY Us.

-..——-—..—a-——--_-_-—._...._,.___......._._..._.....-_._————--.-—..—..-—-.——-——...—_-.._...__..-......_...._.-_._.._...-..........—--

THIS IS NOT A REPAIR AUTHORIZATION, OWNER MUST AUTHORIZE REPAIRS TO THE SHOP.
ADD ORDERS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS AUTHORIZED AND INSPECTED BY THE
ADJUSTER.
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COUNTRY INSURANCE & FINANCIAL SERVICES
CENTRAL CLAIMS OFFICE
. 1711 G.E. ROAD, P.0. BOX 2020
' BLOOMINGTON, IL 61702-2020
(888) 831-1783

CD LOG NO 210 -1 02-19-04 9:13 am
: SUPPLEMENT S1 05-09-04 11:45 AM

CLAIM INFORM

CLAIM # POLICY M
COMPANY RANCE CLAIM RE .
INSURED _ LOSS DATE 02-11-04
CLAIMANT LOSS TYP
LOSS PAYEE ACCT # Em
INSPECTION
COMPANY COUNTRY MUTUAL INSURANCE
TYPE FIELD -
PRIMARY POI  REAR END CENTER SECOND POI
APPRAISER NAME MATT HENRICKSON
WORK PHONE (503) 551-5139 FAX _
ADDRESS .PO BOX 159 INSP DATE
CITY STATE SWEET HOME OR  LOCATION  HOME
ZIp 97386- CITY STATE SCIO OR
OWNER
WORK#
: HOME#
SCIO OR
REPAIR
OWNERS CHOICE CAR IN
REPAIR 3 DAYS
VEHICLE

2004 DODGE RAM 250/2500 ST 4 DR EXT CAB
6 CYL HO TURBO DIESEL

OPTIONS

TWO-STAGE - EXTERIOR SURFACES
POWER DOOR LOCKS

FOUR WHEEL ANTI-LOCK
AUTOMATIC TRANS

4-WHEEL DRIVE
POWER WINDOWS
TILT STEERING WHEEL

BODY COLOR GRAY MILEAGE 7,511

CONDITION . - GOOD . . VIN
LICENSE # ZVT349 CODE
LICENSE STATE OR

REMARKS :

3D7KU28C84G146919.
N826

VEH INSP #

*******************s‘n‘.-*.‘e**s‘c-.‘.-z'.—z‘::‘.-s’:****-.'e*-':*.’.".’n‘:*********:\-*****************************

-1-
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2004 Do
CLAIM #

00 ST 4 DR EXT CAB

LoG 210 ~1 S

TINT TIME INCLD IN FIRST MAJOR PANEL. ‘
NO SUPPLEMENT WITH OUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF ADJUSTER.

Og CODES:

02-19-04 9:13 aM
1 05-09-04 11:45 AMm

= USER-ENTERED VALUE E = REPLACE OEM NG = REPLACE NAGS
EC = QUALITY REPL. PART UC = OEM RECOND PT UM = OEM REMAN/REBLT PT
EU = RECYCLED OEM PART EP = QUALITY REPL. PART PC = OEM RECOND PART
PM = OEM REM/REBLT PART TE = PARTL REPL PRICE ET = PARTL REPL LABOR
IT = PARTIAL REPAIR I = REPAIR L = REFINISH
BR = BLEND REFINISH TT = TWO-TONE CG = CHIPGUARD
SB = SUBLET N = ADDITIONAL LABOR RI = R&I ASSEMBLY
P = CHECK AA = APPEAR ALLOWANCE RP = RELATED PRIOR
UP = UNRELATED PRIOR
OP GDE MC DESCRIPTION MFR.PART NO. PRICE AJ% B¥ HOURS R
L 0316 PANEL ,BEDSIDE OUTER RT REFINISH 4.7 4
3.4 SURFACE
0.6 TWO-STAGE SETUP
. 0.7 TWO-STAGE
I 0416 PILLAR,BEDSIDE REAR LT REPAIR 1.5%1
L 0416 PILLAR,BEDSIDE REAR LT REFINISH 1.0 4
0.8 SURFACE
0.2 TWO-STAGE
E 0479 SHELL , TAILGATE 55275969AB 525.00 s1 1.11
L 0479 SHELL,TAILGATE REFINISH sl 3.8 4
2.3 SURFACE
1.0 EDGE
. 0.5 TWO-STAGE
E 0436 N/PLATE, TAILGATE 55077300aA 26.60 sl 0.11
E 0437 N/PLATE, TAILGATE 55077299AA 22.20 sl 0.11
E 0439 N/PLATE, TAILGATE 55077670AA 28.50 sl 0.11
E 1141 CUSHION, TAILGATE LT 55276076AC 3.95 S1 INC 1
E 1142 CUSHION, TAILGATE RT 55276077AB 1.85 S1 INC 1
E 0404 HANDLE, TAILGATE OUTER 55276237AA 27.70 S1 INC 1
E 0472 HINGE, TAILGATE LT 55276231AB 6.35 0.4 1
L 0472 HINGE, TAILGATE LT REFINISH 0.3 4
0.3 SURFACE
E 0473 HINGE, TATLGATE RT 55276230AC 5.70 0.11
L 0473 HINGE, TAILGATE RT REFINISH 0.3 4
0.3 SURFACE
E 1145 ROD, TAILGATE TORSIO LT 55275950AA 4.00 s1 1
E 1146 ROD, TAILGATE TORSIO RT 55275950AA 4.00 s1 1
E 1100 STRIKER,T/G LOWER LT 55276274AC 4.60 sl 0.11
E 0430 COVER, TAILGATE .ACCESS: 82207621 .36.00 S1 INC 1
I 0521 PANEL ,REAR BODY SILL REPAIR 0.5%1
L 0521 PANEL ,REAR BODY SILL REFINISH 0.6 4
0.5 SURFACE
0.1 TWO-STAGE
RI 0534 TAILLAMP ASSEMBLY RT R&I ASSEMBLY 0.31

- .




2004 DODGE RAM 250/2500 ST 4 DR EXT CAB
cLaz log 210 -1

02-19-04
E {565 BUMPER, REAR STEP 55077107AF 522.00
EC HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVA QUALITY REPL. PAR 3.00*
RI TOOL BOX R&I ASSEMBLY
25 ITEMS :
FINAL CALCULATIONS & ENTRIES
PARTS . )
GROSS PARTS $ 1,218.45
OTHER PARTS $ 3.00
PAINT MATERIAL $ 256.80
ADJUSTMENTS DISCOUNT MARKUP
PARTS & MATERIAL TOTAL $ 1,478.25
LABOR RATE  REPLACE HRS REPAIR HRS
1-SHEET METAL § 44.00 4.2 2.0 S 272.80
2-MECH/ELEC $ 75.00
3-FRAME $ 48.00
4-REFINISH $ 44.00 i10.7 3 470.80
S5=PAINT $ 24.00
LABOR TOTAL $ 743.60
SUBLET REPAIRS
TOWING
STORAGE
GROSS TOTAL $ 2,221.85
LESS: DEDUCTIBLE $ 500.00-
NET TOTAL $ 1,721.85
LESS: PREVIOUS NET TOTAL $ 1,150.55-
NET SUPPLEMENT TOTAL $ 571.30

PXN Y/00/00/00/00/00 cCuMm 00/00/00/00/00 GEOCODE: 97070 WILSONVILLE
] -1 05-09-04 11:56:11 REL 4.10 sw02/04 pT03/04

ADP PENPRO w0410 51 LOG21

9:13 AM

S1 05-09-04 11:45 AM

(C) 1993 - 2003 ADP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.

*% THIS IS AN ADP “FAST START" ESTIMATE. PLEASE CALL YOUR LOCAL DEALER

TO CONFIRM PART NUMBERS AND PRICES. **

1.4 1
-1
0.5%1*

2.1 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS EST. BASED ON ADP'S TWO-STAGE REFINISH FOﬁMULA.
WE HAVE TAKEN CARE IN PREPARING THIS ESTIMATE TO ENSURE THAT YOUR VEHICLE CAN
BE REPAIRED' PROPERLY. WHO MAKES THE REPAIRS IS YOUR- DECISION, BUT ANY ‘REPAIR -

CHARGES THAT INCREASE THE REPAIR COST ABOVE OUR ESTIMATE WILL BE YOUR

RESPONSIBILITY UNLESS AGREED TO IN ADVANCE BY us.

-3-




S= 4 DR EXT CAB ‘ 02-19-04 9:13 AM
LOG 210 -1 S1 05-09-04 11:45 AM
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| THIS IS NOT A REPAIR AUTHORIZATION, OWNER MUST AUTHORIZE REPAIRS TO THE SHOP.

ADD ORDERS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS AUTHORIZED AND INSPECTED BY THE
ADJUSTER. ' ’

2004 po
CLAIM #




**%* SUPPLEMENT RECONCILIATION #*%#

SUPPLEMENT §1

!!-!7-04

MATT HENRICKSON

* CD LOG NO 210 -1
CLAIM # POLICY #
INSURED INSP DATE
OWNER APPRAISER
VEHICLE 004 DODGE RAM 250/2500 ST .4 DR EXT CAB
DELETED LINES
GDE PART OPERATION

0479 TAILGATE ASSEMBLY

RECYCLED OEM PAR
ADDED LINES

PRICE AJ% B% LABOR RATE

350.00% +25

INC sM

GDE PART

0404 HANDLE,TAILGATE OUTER
0430 COVER, TAILGATE ACCESS

0436 N/PLATE TAILGATE
0437 N/PLATE TAILGATE
0439 N/PLATE,TAILGATE
0479 SHELL TAILGATE
0479 SHELL;TAILGATE
1100 STRIKER,T/G LOWER
1141 CUSHION,TAILGATE
1142 CUSHION,TAILGATE

1145 ROD,TAILGATE TORSION
1146 ROD,TAILGATE TORSION

CALCULATION CHANGES
GROSS PARTS
OTHER PARTS
PAINT MATERIAL
LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENT
SM - SHEET METAL
RF ~ REFINISH

SUPP 1 NET TOTAL

SUMMARY NET TOTAL
- ORIG EST 1,150.55
SupPP 1 571.30

OPERATION

PRICE AJ% B% LABOR RATE

REPLACE OEM sl 27.70
REPLACE OEM sl 36.00
REPLACE OEM s1 26.60
REPLACE OEM sl 22.20
REPLACE OEM sl 28.50
REPLACE OEM sl 525.00
REFINISH ST T
LT REPLACE OEM s1 4.60
LT REPLACE OEM sl 3.95
RT REPLACE OEM sl 1.85
LT REPLACE OEM S1 4.00
RT REPLACE OEM s1 4.00
FROM TO
534.05 1,218.45
353.00 3.00
24.00 165.60 24.00 256.80
MARK 87.50
44.00 206.80 44,00 272.80
44.00 303.60 44.00 470.80
DATE TIME APPRAISER
02-19-04 9:13 am MATT HENRICKSON
05-09-04 11:45 Am MATT HENRICKSON

INC sSM
INC SM

HOOO
VY
%2}
2

Z 2 Wt
OO R
e
N

O W

DIFFERENCE
684.40+
350.00-

91.20+
87.50-
66.00+
167.20+

571.30+
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1781088

2575 Vista Del Mar Drive
Ventura, CA 93001

(805) 667-4100 (Telephone)

{805) 667-4454 (Fax)

goodsam @goodsamclub.com
www.goodsamclub.com/highways

February 28,2004

Jean Sewell,}Retail Cust. Serv. Mgr. RE:W
CAMPING WORLD .

Three Springs Road Peoria, AZ | IEGN
PO Box 90018 : '

Bowling Green, KY 42101

Dear Sir/Madame:

This letter comes to you from “Action Line,” a regular column of Hzghways a monthly
magazine servmg more than 1 million members of the Good Sam Club. We received the
enclosed letter from one of our members who is having difficulty resolving a problem
that concerns your company. As an impartial, third-party mediator, “Action Line” tries to
bring the member and business together to equitably resolve their differences.

Due to the Ia'rge volume of mail handled by this department, only a fraction of the letters
we receive are published. Letters that are chosen for the column are edited for style and
length. Every attempt is made to choose letters that have educatxonal value for our
members.

Your earliest reply concerning this problem, plus a copy of any correspondence f‘orwarded
to our member will be appreciated.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Terry Banist!er
Assistant Editor

Cec:
‘—Consumer Affairs Manager, DAIMLER/CHRYSLER MOTORS CORP., PO Box 21 8004
Aubumn Hllls MI 48321-8004
Proprxetor CARL BURGER DODGE, 8333 Hercules, La Mesa CA 91942

Consum'er Affairs Manager PACBRAKE CO,, PO Box 1822, Blaine, WA 98231-1822
Enclosures

TRAIER UFE ¢ MOTORHOME @ RIDER o HIGHWAYS ¢ GOOD SAM CLUB ¢ GOQOD SAMPARKS « GOOD SAMTOURS
¢ RV BUSINESS * BOOK DIVISION » TRAILER LIFE DIRECTORY




February 21, 2004
To:

Daimler Chrysier Corporation ’ Carl Burger Dodge, La Mesa, CA.

Camping World, Bowling Greén, KXY, Camping World, Mission, TX.

PacBrake Engline Brakes, Blaine, WA, Federal Trade Commlssloﬁ

Gypsy Journal ' Highways Magazxine Action Line ,

Trailer Life RV Action Line Escapees Magaziqe

RVRoadie.com | Channel 12 Action Line, Phoenix

Attorney General Sacramento, CA. Attorney General, Phoenix, AZ.
&A;;orﬁeé Geheral Topeka, KS. " “Parker Stanbury LLP Phoenix ~

Probiem: Getting large corporations to honor the warranties of the
products they sell, install and service.

It is my intent to document the attempts we have made to get
problems resolved concerning our 2001 Dodge Ram 3500 dually turbo
diesel truck.

We took delivery on our diesel truck in May 2001. This was the vehicle
we wanted to pull our fifth wheel trailer as we traveled.
initially we were very pleased with its performance.

Before we were to leave Kansas in the fall of 2002, we became aware
that we h[ad a problem with the way the transmission was shifting. We
immediately took the truck to the dealer where we purchased the
truck. (Marshall Motors Salina, Kansas) they found that the truck was
not shifting correctly. It was stuck in second gear. They repaired and
‘serviced the transmission. It seemed to work fine.




in winter, 2002, we took an extensive trip to the Yucatan in Mexico.
Before we ieft for the trip, we took our truck to Camping World in

. Mission, Texas. We wanted to find a way to travel safely in the
mountains. ¥We were told that the best way to come down from such
high mou:\xtains without ruining our brakes was to install an exhaust
brake, Ca%ping World recommended and told us that the Pacbrake
was designed for our Cummins engine and that this brake would not
cause us ény difficulty with any extended warranty that we had with
Chrysler Corporation since it was designed specifically for the engine.
We also asked about using an engine brake on the automatic
transmissi\on. They assured us that it was made to work on our
transmission. The cost of the PacBrake and installation: $1,037.00

While in Mexico, we began to have problems with the RPM gauge on
the truck a;ad the service engine soon light came on. We took the
truck to two Dodge dealerships to have it looked at. The mechanics in
Mexico were not equipped to work on the truck. They advised us that
it would not damage the truck to drive it but it might surge and lose
power.

When we returned to the USA, we were traveling from Phoenix to
Kansas when we began to have problems again. We took ittoa Dodge
dealership in Albuquerque and they replaced a faulty sensor on the
transmission and at the same time serviced the transmission and we
went on our ']way. This repair was done under warranty from Daimler
Chrysler. Nothing was said about the exhaust brake.

Prior to leavipg Kansas, in the summer of 2003 we had our truck
serviced by the agency where we bought the truck. We traveled to the
Northwest and while in Washington, the truck was serviced by a
Dodge dealership (again nothing said about the installed exhaust
brake) . Upon arriving in the Phoenix area, we had the truck serviced
at Larry Miller|Dodge in Glendale, AZ. Larry Miller Dodge changed tive
oil, filter, fuel ﬁ!ter, and noted that the transmission fluid was dark and
indicated that it needed to be changed, but did not do so.

While traveling to California we cafe up a mountain pass oh
interstate 8 and the truck engine began to overheat. We stopped and



cocled the veh"iéle off and continued on up the pass stopping one more
time to keep the truck from again getting hot. When we arrived at

. Potrero, CA. we began backing the truck into a parking space to camp

and the transn?ission light came on, we then shut the truck off and let
it cool overnidght,

Next morning we took our truck to Carl Burger Dodge in LaMesa,
California. ;i‘hg‘ truck ran and acted as if there was nothing wrong after
cooling off 6vernight. We explained thé problém we weére Having. Théy
made note of our concerns and opened the truck door to get the VIN,
When they s'av!e the exhaust brake switch on the' instrument panel,
they :mmedlaieiy informed us that our extended warranty was void as
Wweé Rad inSEalled an aFer market prodiict. Theéy also stated that any
repairs they would do would have to be paid for by us,

Wg’ rented a car {$458.55) and Garl Burger Dodge’ kepiﬁhe‘ truck and
informed us, aftér sévéral days, that thé forque CORverter wWas
damaged by ovemeatmg and stated that this Wwas caused by the
exhaust brake. They worked on our truck repﬂacmg the torque

converter and we gat it back affer ten days. They kept teﬂmg us that
we coiild not use an afféi-markét prodiict 6n the triick. Théy stited
that we were to blame for having an engine brake installéd; and again
stated that exur extended warranty was voided: Thas bill came to:
523734,21. ) -
| thén called| Customer Service at Chryslér Corp., théir onty coimiment
was that we would be reimbursed for the unused pertion of the service
contract.

We tslkéd on the phone with Dcrug Scott, the Warranty Anzlyst at ,
PacBrake Bfakes on Oct. 15,2003, and advised him of the statements:
made by Caﬂ Burgeér Dodge, and the cancelraiaon of our éxtended
Warranty. ﬁ? stated misdt CRrysIér C6p. coula ridt véia Gur waﬁénty
simply becaﬁse we' had instalfed aiv after market product. He prwmed _
us information about the Magmzsonfﬂfoss Warranty Act (15 u; $ 6 2§6ﬁv
(c).-We sent‘ a complaint £6 the Federal Trade COmnuésmnr but neves
ré¢éved a’n y réply. Mr. Scott aléo to1d’ o 6" getit m‘wﬁf‘h“g“‘the _
statéments made By Carl Burger Dodye that the exhaust brake had.



caused the failure of the torque converter. The technicians { Dave Cole
and Michael ?lebe!lo) at Carl Burger Dodge refused to put it in writing

. and would cmly give uis a photocopy of the page from their tech manwual
stating that 'lthe diesel exhaust brake was not for use on Dodge Turbo
Diesel truck? with an automatic transmission. The mechanic at Carl
Burger Dodge did not remove the exhiaust brake, but instead disabled’
it. We took the damaged torgue converter with us .

On October 122 , 2003, we received a written notice from Chirysier Corp.
that the Ext&}anded Warranty Service Contract had been canceted o TH
November 26, 2003, we received a refund of the remaining porhon of
the service contract (§589 99) from Marshall Motors, where we
purchased the truck.

We then left the San Diego area and proceeded to Phoenix, Arizona.
Upon arri’qug, f once again contacted Doug Scott at PacBrake and he
asked that | fax him the statements made by the Dodge agencyin La
Mesa. He thren faxed me several pages of information that suggested
ways of getting Dodge to henor the warranty. Nothing so far has
worked to resolve our problems.

On January 8, 2004, while backing out of a parking space, the
transmission again failed. The truck would work in reverse but would
die when ptft into drive. After several attempts to get the truck to -
work, we dfcided to attempt pushing the truck back into the parking
space. App!zarent!y the torque convertor had locked up. With the truck
running am'! transmission in neutral, we were pushing it forward when
the transm?ssion suddenly jumped into reverse and the engine roared
as If someone was standing on the gas pedal. | (Gaylene) was caught
between the driver's door and the truck and dragged several feet
before | feu and the truck went careening backwards; struck two
parked unofccu;pied vehicles, knocked down a sign, jumped a curb, and
then rolled down an embankment into an area landscaped with large
river rock xfﬂhere it then dug a huge hole in the rocks and Killed the
engine. Fo’-tunately, ne cne else was injured. | was taken by
ambulance to the ER at Arrowhead Hospital in Glendale, AZ. Where
they disco’\':ered that | had suffered a broken right wrist, bruises on my
right leg and shoulder injuries.



The police made a report of the accident, however | was not issued 2
citation due to the fact that the incident had occurred on private

. propeity. T‘he triuck was towed then te Larry Miller Dodge, Glendale,
AZ. The following Monday morning they called to ask what we wanted
done with i;ur truck. We explained what had happened on Friday
before, Théy used their diagnostic equipment on the truck and they
could find laoth.ng wrong. After paying a $45.00 diagnostic fee, they
stated that they could find no problems, We drove about a block te
their body Qhop to get an estimate for the damages done in the
accident the Friday before. The body shop supervisor took our truck to.
a stall and [proceeded to remove a dangling mud flap, When he started
to bring the truck back te us, the torque convertor locked up as it had
done before. We immediately took it back to the service department
and left it there. They had our vehicle for 10 da)s and never did either
find or correct any problems, They did state, however ,that they did
not have the proper equipment to uninstail the PacBrake and
suggested that we take it t6 Curiniing Rocky Mountain LLC, Phoonix,
AZ, We did, and Cummins determined that the Pac Brake was installed
~ incorrectly|by Camping World: Also that the incorrect instaillation had

e e ™ s S St i

been the cause of the overheatmg of the torque converter. They
advised us lthe only solution was to take the biake off because it
should never been installed on an avtomatic transmission. They
removed the PacBrake and gave us the Eummings €orp: technical
manual mfcrmatson concerning éxhaust brakes. The cost for removing

the PacBrake assembly was $228.38. We had also added aniother
£100.00 in rental car fees.

As$ oF this writing (Féb. 18, 2004) Wé still havén’t héaid anyihing frém
either Chrysler Corp. or PacBrake. Apparently neither of them wants to
honor the warranty on their respective products.

We Weiit to|Camiping World at mesa, AZ. and theyv would oniy téll us
that Chrysler Corp. could not cancel our warranty, and further stated
that the PacBrake was made for that application, We have talked to
several attorneys who do not want to take a case that has no promise
of monetary Féward. All that Wé Wait is for thésé éoipaniés (Chiysier
Corp., canpmg World, and PacBrake) to step up and take care of their
respensib'!ity in this nightmare.



¥We feei Chrysier Corp. and Cari Burger Dodge in La Wesa, Tailifornia.
Treated us unfcmy in causing the cancellation of our Extended

. Warranty. %e cther Chrysler agency had made an issue of the truck
having ah aﬂermarket product Instalied. The truck has been repaired
E:y and mspecteé by at least three other Chmsler agencies.
We further feel that campmg Worid and their saies peopie totally
m:srepreser}ﬁed the PacBrake l:c us by claiming that it was designed
JUSt §6F the CUmMIng turde d1858] MGESF ARE SUF SUteHANE
transmission. If someone went to Camping World today and inguired,
they would ibe told exactly the same thing we were told about the -
appropriateness of the PacHrake. We also believe that the installer
was not weii trained in how to install this device. We think all
concerned ;‘:arties should stand behind the negligent sales and
instaflation| of our exhaust brake and the subsequent damage caused-
to hoth our transmission and the injuries sustained and presently
being treated as a result of this.
PacBrake just seems to want to blame Chrysler for stating that their
product was the source of our problems. They toe have not made any
effort to honor their warranty.
We want to‘ be made whole and get on with our traveis. Would you
please he!p{ us resolve these problems?
Total expenses incurred sc 'far, €46032.15. Please note that the medical
expenses have not heen included in this figure, as treatment is stili
ongoing. ' '

Singerely,

Mail forwarding addiess:

Peerc, 52 N

o 5

Livingston, TX. NS E——




- DAIMLERCHRYSLER

) DaimlerChrysler Corporation
’ Apm 15: 2004 Customer Claims Resolution Group

Peoria, AZ_

Re: 2001 Dodge Ram 1500, VIN 1B7MC3366 1 EGEGzG

Thank you for contacting DaimlerChrysler Corporation and raising concerns that
you have with the above referenced vehicle. DaimlerChrysler Corporation
conducted an investigation into the incident and inspected the vehicle.

Based on the information we received, DaimlerChrysler Corporation must deny
your claim.

Thank you again for raising your concerns with DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

Very truly yours,

Kris W. Krueger
Customer Claims Resolution Group

DaimlerChrysler Motors Company LLC
1000 Chrysler Drive  CIMS 485-13-32
Auburn Hills MI USA 48326-2766

A Company of the DaimlerChrysier Group Phone 866.432.1DCX
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